Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tables

q1a. Grade Your Mother -Top 2 Box Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
Helps me with my homework when | need it 315 164 151 72 65 56 57 65
63.0% 65.6% 60.4% 72.0% 65.0% 56.0% 57.0% 65.0%
ef
Knows my best friends' names 400 192 208 82 78 76 82 82
80.0% 76.8% 83.2% 82.0% 78.0% 76.0% 82.0% 82.0%
Makes an effort for my birthday 451 228 223 90 90 94 89 88
90.2% 91.2% 89.2% 90.0% 90.0% 94.0% 89.0% 88.0%
Overall, is interested in what's going on in 435 219 216 93 86 88 84 84
my life
87.0% 87.6% 86.4% 93.0% 86.0% 88.0% 84.0% 84.0%
fg
Listens to me 373 192 181 75 70 75 72 81
74.6% 76.8% 72.4% 75.0% 70.0% 75.0% 72.0% 81.0%
Gives good advice without lecturing or 261 128 133 55 55 49 54 48
preaching
52.2% 51.2% 53.2% 55.0% 55.0% 49.0% 54.0% 48.0%
Is a good cook 407 210 197 80 82 90 77 78
81.4% 84.0% 78.8% 80.0% 82.0% 90.0% 77.0% 78.0%
cfg
Can talk things through without losing 297 156 141 60 64 56 59 58
his/her temper
59.4% 62.4% 56.4% 60.0% 64.0% 56.0% 59.0% 58.0%
Includes me in conversations about things 361 182 179 75 68 78 68 72
that affect our family
72.2% 72.8% 71.6% 75.0% 68.0% 78.0% 68.0% 72.0%
Gives good advice about drugs 403 197 206 88 84 82 74 75
80.6% 78.8% 82.4% 88.0% 84.0% 82.0% 74.0% 75.0%
fg
Is proud of me 435 215 220 90 90 85 80 90
87.0% 86.0% 88.0% 90.0% 90.0% 85.0% 80.0% 90.0%
f f f
Accepts me as | am 414 207 207 92 80 77 79 86
82.8% 82.8% 82.8% 92.0% 80.0% 77.0% 79.0% 86.0%
def
Understands me 322 157 165 65 61 67 66 63
64.4% 62.8% 66.0% 65.0% 61.0% 67.0% 66.0% 63.0%
Encourages me 427 212 215 93 87 82 81 84
85.4% 84.8% 86.0% 93.0% 87.0% 82.0% 81.0% 84.0%
efg
Sticks up for me 441 224 217 91 92 90 83 85
88.2% 89.6% 86.8% 91.0% 92.0% 90.0% 83.0% 85.0%

Ipsos
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tables

q1a. Grade Your Mother -Top 2 Box Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Shows me affection 428 216 212 89 87 83 82 87
85.6% 86.4% 84.8% 89.0% 87.0% 83.0% 82.0% 87.0%
Doesn't pressure or guilt-trip me 305 145 160 67 63 58 54 63
61.0% 58.0% 64.0% 67.0% 63.0% 58.0% 54.0% 63.0%
Shows me how to cope with problems 369 175 194 82 74 68 71 74
73.8% 70.0% 77.6% 82.0% 74.0% 68.0% 71.0% 74.0%
e
Provides a home where | feel happy and 458 229 229 95 91 89 92 91
safe
91.6% 91.6% 91.6% 95.0% 91.0% 89.0% 92.0% 91.0%
Is someone | like 469 233 236 97 94 93 94 91
93.8% 93.2% 94.4% 97.0% 94.0% 93.0% 94.0% 91.0%
Has a good sense of humour 368 181 187 69 75 74 77 73
73.6% 72.4% 74.8% 69.0% 75.0% 74.0% 77.0% 73.0%
Makes my friends feel welcome 428 213 215 88 85 87 82 86
85.6% 85.2% 86.0% 88.0% 85.0% 87.0% 82.0% 86.0%
Has a clue about fashion 294 139 155 62 64 54 56 58
58.8% 55.6% 62.0% 62.0% 64.0% 54.0% 56.0% 58.0%
Is a good driver 374 184 190 74 80 76 72 72
74.8% 73.6% 76.0% 74.0% 80.0% 76.0% 72.0% 72.0%
Sets reasonable curfews for me 372 185 187 77 70 70 80 75
74.4% 74.0% 74.8% 77.0% 70.0% 70.0% 80.0% 75.0%
Keeps his/her word 400 200 200 81 81 80 79 79
80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 81.0% 81.0% 80.0% 79.0% 79.0%
Respects my privacy 397 196 201 82 81 76 78 80
79.4% 78.4% 80.4% 82.0% 81.0% 76.0% 78.0% 80.0%
Trusts me 389 191 198 80 82 77 75 75
77.8% 76.4% 79.2% 80.0% 82.0% 77.0% 75.0% 75.0%
Gives me a reasonable amount of pocket 248 115 133 44 52 50 46 56
money
49.6% 46.0% 53.2% 44.0% 52.0% 50.0% 46.0% 56.0%
Ipsos 2
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tables

q1a. Grade Your Mother -Top 2 Box Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age

Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year

a b c d e f g

Allows me to be independent 376 181 195 71 72 73 76 84
75.2% 72.4% 78.0% 71.0% 72.0% 73.0% 76.0% 84.0%

cd

Is an honest person 462 231 231 98 88 92 93 91
92.4% 92.4% 92.4% 98.0% 88.0% 92.0% 93.0% 91.0%

dg

Has values | admire and respect 411 203 208 88 78 82 83 80
82.2% 81.2% 83.2% 88.0% 78.0% 82.0% 83.0% 80.0%

Is a hard worker 458 227 231 91 90 94 90 93
91.6% 90.8% 92.4% 91.0% 90.0% 94.0% 90.0% 93.0%

Teaches me values to live by 428 206 222 93 81 86 83 85
85.6% 82.4% 88.8% 93.0% 81.0% 86.0% 83.0% 85.0%

a df

Accepts that | have my own taste in music 366 177 189 78 75 74 67 72
73.2% 70.8% 75.6% 78.0% 75.0% 74.0% 67.0% 72.0%

Encourages me to think for myself 429 21 218 86 80 89 88 86
85.8% 84.4% 87.2% 86.0% 80.0% 89.0% 88.0% 86.0%

Ipsos
January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tab|eS

q1a. Grade Your Mother -Low 2 Box Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
Helps me with my homework when | need it 57 27 30 7 13 10 17 10
11.4% 10.8% 12.0% 7.0% 13.0% 10.0% 17.0% 10.0%
c
Knows my best friends' names 28 21 7 3 7 7 9 2
5.6% 8.4% 2.8% 3.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.0% 2.0%
b g
Makes an effort for my birthday 11 6 5 0 2 3 2 4
2.2% 2.4% 2.0% - 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0%
c
Overall, is interested in what's going on in 17 9 8 1 4 2 6 4
my life
3.4% 3.6% 3.2% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0% 6.0% 4.0%
Listens to me 33 13 20 1 9 6 8 9
6.6% 5.2% 8.0% 1.0% 9.0% 6.0% 8.0% 9.0%
c c c
Gives good advice without lecturing or 89 46 43 15 20 20 18 16
preaching
17.8% 18.4% 17.2% 15.0% 20.0% 20.0% 18.0% 16.0%
Is a good cook 21 9 12 8 2 2 5 4
4.2% 3.6% 4.8% 8.0% 2.0% 2.0% 5.0% 4.0%
Can talk things through without losing 66 31 35 7 16 15 14 14
his/her temper
13.2% 12.4% 14.0% 7.0% 16.0% 15.0% 14.0% 14.0%
c
Includes me in conversations about things 30 9 21 5 5 5 8 7
that affect our family
6.0% 3.6% 8.4% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0% 7.0%
a
Gives good advice about drugs 23 13 10 1 5 2 9 6
4.6% 5.2% 4.0% 1.0% 5.0% 2.0% 9.0% 6.0%
ce
Is proud of me 9 2 7 1 4 1 2 1
1.8% 0.8% 2.8% 1.0% 4.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0%
Accepts me as | am 25 13 12 3 7 8 3 4
5.0% 5.2% 4.8% 3.0% 7.0% 8.0% 3.0% 4.0%
Understands me 44 23 21 9 11 9 6 9
8.8% 9.2% 8.4% 9.0% 11.0% 9.0% 6.0% 9.0%
Encourages me 13 3 10 0 3 2 3 5
2.6% 1.2% 4.0% - 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 5.0%
a c
Sticks up for me 17 6 11 1 1 5 5 5
3.4% 2.4% 4.4% 1.0% 1.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%

Ipsos
January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a. Grade Your Mother -Low 2 Box Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Shows me affection 15 3 12 1 3 3 6 2
3.0% 1.2% 4.8% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0% 2.0%
a
Doesn't pressure or guilt-trip me 62 36 26 13 14 13 17 5
12.4% 14.4% 10.4% 13.0% 14.0% 13.0% 17.0% 5.0%
g g
Shows me how to cope with problems 33 18 15 3 6 8 6 10
6.6% 7.2% 6.0% 3.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 10.0%
c
Provides a home where | feel happy and 12 7 5 2 2 2 3 3
safe
2.4% 2.8% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0%
Is someone | like 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
Has a good sense of humour 36 21 15 6 9 8 7 6
7.2% 8.4% 6.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0%
Makes my friends feel welcome 20 9 11 2 3 7 5 3
4.0% 3.6% 4.4% 2.0% 3.0% 7.0% 5.0% 3.0%
Has a clue about fashion 75 39 36 11 14 17 16 17
15.0% 15.6% 14.4% 11.0% 14.0% 17.0% 16.0% 17.0%
Is a good driver 52 26 26 14 12 7 9 10
10.4% 10.4% 10.4% 14.0% 12.0% 7.0% 9.0% 10.0%
Sets reasonable curfews for me 40 25 15 6 9 12 8 5
8.0% 10.0% 6.0% 6.0% 9.0% 12.0% 8.0% 5.0%
Keeps his/her word 25 13 12 5 3 5 5 7
5.0% 5.2% 4.8% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0%
Respects my privacy 38 18 20 4 12 8 8 6
7.6% 7.2% 8.0% 4.0% 12.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.0%
c
Trusts me 27 13 14 6 4 5 6 6
5.4% 5.2% 5.6% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0%
Gives me a reasonable amount of pocket 136 74 62 31 29 26 28 22
money
27.2% 29.6% 24.8% 31.0% 29.0% 26.0% 28.0% 22.0%
Allows me to be independent 31 16 15 5 8 6 9 3
6.2% 6.4% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 3.0%

Ipsos
January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tables

q1a. Grade Your Mother -Low 2 Box Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Is an honest person 7 4 3 1 0 2 2 2
1.4% 1.6% 1.2% 1.0% - 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
Has values | admire and respect 13 4 9 3 2 3 2 3
2.6% 1.6% 3.6% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0%
Is a hard worker 13 9 4 3 4 1 3 2
2.6% 3.6% 1.6% 3.0% 4.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Teaches me values to live by 13 5 8 3 2 3 3 2
2.6% 2.0% 3.2% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Accepts that | have my own taste in music 38 24 14 4 8 6 10 10
7.6% 9.6% 5.6% 4.0% 8.0% 6.0% 10.0% 10.0%
Encourages me to think for myself 11 4 7 1 4 2 2 2
2.2% 1.6% 2.8% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
Ipsos 6
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tab|eS

q1a. Grade Your Mother -Mean Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
Helps me with my homework when | need it 3.8 3.9 3.8 4.0 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.9
Knows my best friends' names 43 4.2 4.4 4?2 43 4.3 4.2 4.4
Makes an effort for my birthday 4.7 4.7 42.16 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.6
Overall, is interested in what's going on in 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4
my life
Listens to me 4.1 4.1 4.0 42 3.9 41 4.0 4.1
Gives good advice without lecturing or 3.5 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.5 3.4 3.5 3.4
preaching
Is a good cook 4.4 4.4 4.3 4.3 4.5 4.5 4.3 4.3
Can talk things through without losing 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.7 3.7 3?6 3.6 3.6
his/her temper
Includes me in conversations about things 4.0 4.1 4.0 41 4.0 4.1 3.9 41
that affect our family
Gives good advice about drugs 4.3 43 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.4 4.2 4.2
Is proud of me 4.5 4.5 4.6 4fgS 4.6 4.4 4.4 4.6
Accepts me as | am 4.3 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.3 4.2 4.3 4.4
Understands me 3.8 3.8 3.9 3‘.39 3.7 3.9 3.9 3.8
Encourages me 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.6 4.4 4.3 4.3 4.4
Sticks up for me 45 45 45 4?23 4.6 45 45 45
Shows me affection 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.5 4.4 4.4 4.5
Doesn't pressure or guilt-trip me 3.7 3.6 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.8
Shows me how to cope with problems 4.0 3.9 4.1 4.2 4.1 3.9 3.9 3.9
Provides a home where | feel happy and 4.7 4.6 4.7 ifg 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.6
safe
Is someone | like 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.7
Has a good sense of humour 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.9 4.1 4.1
Makes my friends feel welcome 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.3 4.4
Ipsos 7
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tables

q1a. Grade Your Mother -Mean Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g

Has a clue about fashion 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.8 3.6 3.6 3.6

Is a good driver 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.9 4.1 4.1 4.0 3.9
Sets reasonable curfews for me 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.2 4.0 3.9 4.2 42
Keeps his/her word 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 43 4.1 4.1 43
Respects my privacy 4.2 4.2 4.2 43 4.2 4.1 4.2 4.2
Trusts me 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.1 4.1 4.2
Gives me a reasonable amount of pocket 34 3.3 34 3.3 34 34 3.2 35
money

Allows me to be independent 4.1 4.0 4.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.1 43
Is an honest person 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.6 4.6 4.6 267
Has values | admire and respect 4.2 4.2 43 4.4 4.2 4.1 4.2 4.2
Is a hard worker 4.6 4.6 4.6 4?6 4.5 4.7 4.5 4.6
Teaches me values to live by 4.4 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.4
Accepts that | have my own taste in music 4.1 4.0 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.1 3.9 4.0
Encourages me to think for myself 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.f4 43 4.4 4.4 4.4
Ipsos 8
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_1 Grade Your Mother on "Helps me with my homework when I need it"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 160 85 75 36 29 29 34 32
32.0% 34.0% 30.0% 36.0% 29.0% 29.0% 34.0% 32.0%
B: Pretty good 155 79 76 36 36 27 23 33
31.0% 31.6% 30.4% 36.0% 36.0% 27.0% 23.0% 33.0%
f f
C: Satisfactory 119 55 64 20 21 33 22 23
23.8% 22.0% 25.6% 20.0% 21.0% 33.0% 22.0% 23.0%
c
D: Could do better 42 19 23 7 11 6 11 7
8.4% 7.6% 9.2% 7.0% 11.0% 6.0% 11.0% 7.0%
F: Fail 15 8 7 0 2 4 6 3
3.0% 3.2% 2.8% - 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 3.0%
c c
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 315 164 151 72 65 56 57 65
63.0% 65.6% 60.4% 72.0% 65.0% 56.0% 57.0% 65.0%
ef
Low 2 box 57 27 30 7 13 10 17 10
11.4% 10.8% 12.0% 7.0% 13.0% 10.0% 17.0% 10.0%
c
Mean 3.8 3.9 3.8 4.0 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.9
ef
SD 1.1 1.1 1.1 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.1
Ipsos

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_2 Grade Your Mother on "Knows my best friends’ names”

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 276 132 144 57 55 60 49 55
55.2% 52.8% 57.6% 57.0% 55.0% 60.0% 49.0% 55.0%
B: Pretty good 124 60 64 25 23 16 33 27
24.8% 24.0% 25.6% 25.0% 23.0% 16.0% 33.0% 27.0%
e
C: Satisfactory 63 33 30 14 14 16 5 14
12.6% 13.2% 12.0% 14.0% 14.0% 16.0% 5.0% 14.0%
f f f f
D: Could do better 17 12 5 2 5 4 5 1
3.4% 4.8% 2.0% 2.0% 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 1.0%
F: Fail 11 9 2 1 2 3 4 1
2.2% 3.6% 0.8% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 1.0%
b
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 400 192 208 82 78 76 82 82
80.0% 76.8% 83.2% 82.0% 78.0% 76.0% 82.0% 82.0%
Low 2 box 28 21 7 3 7 7 9 2
5.6% 8.4% 2.8% 3.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.0% 2.0%
b g
Mean 4.3 4.2 4.4 4.4 4.3 4.3 4.2 4.4
a
SD 1.0 1.1 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.1 0.8
Ipsos 1 0

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_3 Grade Your Mother on "Makes an effort for my birthday"

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 372 189 183 73 77 76 72 74
74.4% 75.6% 73.2% 73.0% 77.0% 76.0% 72.0% 74.0%
B: Pretty good 79 39 40 17 13 18 17 14
15.8% 15.6% 16.0% 17.0% 13.0% 18.0% 17.0% 14.0%
C: Satisfactory 29 12 17 9 7 2 5 6
5.8% 4.8% 6.8% 9.0% 7.0% 2.0% 5.0% 6.0%
e
D: Could do better 11 6 5 0 2 3 2 4
2.2% 2.4% 2.0% - 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0%
c
F: Fail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 451 228 223 90 90 94 89 88
90.2% 91.2% 89.2% 90.0% 90.0% 94.0% 89.0% 88.0%
Low 2 box 11 6 5 0 2 3 2 4
2.2% 2.4% 2.0% - 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0%
c
Mean 4.7 4.7 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.6
SD 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8
Ipsos 1 1

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_4 Grade Your Mother on "Overall is interested in what's going on in my life"”

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 291 147 144 61 57 50 60 63
58.2% 58.8% 57.6% 61.0% 57.0% 50.0% 60.0% 63.0%
B: Pretty good 144 72 72 32 29 38 24 21
28.8% 28.8% 28.8% 32.0% 29.0% 38.0% 24.0% 21.0%
fg
C: Satisfactory 39 18 21 5 9 9 6 10
7.8% 7.2% 8.4% 5.0% 9.0% 9.0% 6.0% 10.0%
D: Could do better 11 6 5 1 3 0 4 3
2.2% 2.4% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% - 4.0% 3.0%
e
F: Fail 6 3 3 0 1 2 2 1
1.2% 1.2% 1.2% - 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0%
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 435 219 216 93 86 88 84 84
87.0% 87.6% 86.4% 93.0% 86.0% 88.0% 84.0% 84.0%
fg
Low 2 box 17 9 8 1 4 2 6 4
3.4% 3.6% 3.2% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0% 6.0% 4.0%
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4
SD 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.6 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9
Ipsos 1 2

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_5 Grade Your Mother on "Listens to me"

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 195 97 98 42 34 42 37 40
39.0% 38.8% 39.2% 42.0% 34.0% 42.0% 37.0% 40.0%
B: Pretty good 178 95 83 33 36 33 35 41
35.6% 38.0% 33.2% 33.0% 36.0% 33.0% 35.0% 41.0%
C: Satisfactory 85 41 44 23 20 18 16 8
17.0% 16.4% 17.6% 23.0% 20.0% 18.0% 16.0% 8.0%
g 9 9
D: Could do better 24 10 14 1 5 3 6 9
4.8% 4.0% 5.6% 1.0% 5.0% 3.0% 6.0% 9.0%
c
F: Fail 9 3 6 0 4 3 2 0
1.8% 1.2% 2.4% - 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% -
cg
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 373 192 181 75 70 75 72 81
74.6% 76.8% 72.4% 75.0% 70.0% 75.0% 72.0% 81.0%
Low 2 box 33 13 20 1 9 6 8 9
6.6% 5.2% 8.0% 1.0% 9.0% 6.0% 8.0% 9.0%
c c c
Mean 4.1 4.1 4.0 4.2 3.9 4.1 4.0 4.1
SD 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.8 1.1 1.0 1.0 0.9
Ipsos 1 3

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_6 Grade Your Mother on "Gives good advice without lecturing or preaching”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 84 35 49 19 17 15 18 15
16.8% 14.0% 19.6% 19.0% 17.0% 15.0% 18.0% 15.0%
B: Pretty good 177 93 84 36 38 34 36 33
35.4% 37.2% 33.6% 36.0% 38.0% 34.0% 36.0% 33.0%
C: Satisfactory 141 72 69 29 24 30 24 34
28.2% 28.8% 27.6% 29.0% 24.0% 30.0% 24.0% 34.0%
D: Could do better 74 39 35 13 15 18 16 12
14.8% 15.6% 14.0% 13.0% 15.0% 18.0% 16.0% 12.0%
F: Fail 15 7 8 2 5 2 2 4
3.0% 2.8% 3.2% 2.0% 5.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0%
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 261 128 133 55 55 49 54 48
52.2% 51.2% 53.2% 55.0% 55.0% 49.0% 54.0% 48.0%
Low 2 box 89 46 43 15 20 20 18 16
17.8% 18.4% 17.2% 15.0% 20.0% 20.0% 18.0% 16.0%
Mean 35 34 35 3.6 35 34 35 34
SD 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.0
Ipsos 14

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_7 Grade Your Mother on "Is a good cook”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 289 152 137 58 64 61 55 51
57.8% 60.8% 54.8% 58.0% 64.0% 61.0% 55.0% 51.0%
B: Pretty good 118 58 60 22 18 29 22 27
23.6% 23.2% 24.0% 22.0% 18.0% 29.0% 22.0% 27.0%
C: Satisfactory 63 27 36 11 15 7 14 16
12.6% 10.8% 14.4% 11.0% 15.0% 7.0% 14.0% 16.0%
e
D: Could do better 18 7 11 8 2 2 2 4
3.6% 2.8% 4.4% 8.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0%
F: Fail 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 0
0.6% 0.8% 0.4% - - 3.0% -
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 407 210 197 80 82 90 77 78
81.4% 84.0% 78.8% 80.0% 82.0% 90.0% 77.0% 78.0%
cfg
Low 2 box 21 9 12 8 2 2 5 4
4.2% 3.6% 4.8% 8.0% 2.0% 2.0% 5.0% 4.0%
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.3 4.3 4.5 4.5 43 4.3
g
SD 0.9 0.9 0.9 1.0 0.8 0.7 1.0 0.9
Ipsos 1 5

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_8 Grade Your Mother on "Can talk things through without losing his/her temper”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 98 50 48 20 25 19 15 19
19.6% 20.0% 19.2% 20.0% 25.0% 19.0% 15.0% 19.0%
B: Pretty good 199 106 93 40 39 37 44 39
39.8% 42.4% 37.2% 40.0% 39.0% 37.0% 44.0% 39.0%
C: Satisfactory 128 59 69 32 19 28 23 26
25.6% 23.6% 27.6% 32.0% 19.0% 28.0% 23.0% 26.0%
d
D: Could do better 55 25 30 7 13 14 10 11
11.0% 10.0% 12.0% 7.0% 13.0% 14.0% 10.0% 11.0%
F: Fail 11 6 5 0 3 1 4 3
2.2% 2.4% 2.0% - 3.0% 1.0% 4.0% 3.0%
c
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 297 156 141 60 64 56 59 58
59.4% 62.4% 56.4% 60.0% 64.0% 56.0% 59.0% 58.0%
Low 2 box 66 31 35 7 16 15 14 14
13.2% 12.4% 14.0% 7.0% 16.0% 15.0% 14.0% 14.0%
c
Mean 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.6
SD 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.0
Ipsos 1 6

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_9 Grade Your Mother on "Includes me in conversations about things that affect our family"

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 183 100 83 36 38 33 29 47
36.6% 40.0% 33.2% 36.0% 38.0% 33.0% 29.0% 47.0%
ef
B: Pretty good 178 82 96 39 30 45 39 25
35.6% 32.8% 38.4% 39.0% 30.0% 45.0% 39.0% 25.0%
g dg g
C: Satisfactory 100 55 45 19 26 16 20 19
20.0% 22.0% 18.0% 19.0% 26.0% 16.0% 20.0% 19.0%
D: Could do better 23 5 18 5 4 4 6 4
4.6% 2.0% 7.2% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0%
a
F: Fail 7 4 3 0 1 1 2 3
1.4% 1.6% 1.2% - 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0%
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 361 182 179 75 68 78 68 72
72.2% 72.8% 71.6% 75.0% 68.0% 78.0% 68.0% 72.0%
Low 2 box 30 9 21 5 5 5 8 7
6.0% 3.6% 8.4% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0% 7.0%
a
Mean 4.0 4.1 4.0 4.1 4.0 4.1 3.9 4.1
SD 0.9 0.9 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.1

Ipsos
January 26, 2004

17



Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_10 Grade Your Mother on "Gives good advice about drugs”

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 287 138 149 64 58 58 57 50
57.4% 55.2% 59.6% 64.0% 58.0% 58.0% 57.0% 50.0%
9
B: Pretty good 116 59 57 24 26 24 17 25
23.2% 23.6% 22.8% 24.0% 26.0% 24.0% 17.0% 25.0%
C: Satisfactory 65 36 29 10 10 15 13 17
13.0% 14.4% 11.6% 10.0% 10.0% 15.0% 13.0% 17.0%
D: Could do better 11 6 5 1 3 2 4 1
2.2% 2.4% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 1.0%
F: Fail 12 7 5 0 2 0 5 5
2.4% 2.8% 2.0% - 2.0% - 5.0% 5.0%
ce ce
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 403 197 206 88 84 82 74 75
80.6% 78.8% 82.4% 88.0% 84.0% 82.0% 74.0% 75.0%
fg
Low 2 box 23 13 10 1 5 2 9 6
4.6% 5.2% 4.0% 1.0% 5.0% 2.0% 9.0% 6.0%
ce
Mean 4.3 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.4 4.2 4.2
fg
SD 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.7 0.9 0.8 1.2 1.1

Ipsos
January 26, 2004

18



Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_11 Grade Your Mother on "Is proud of me”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 317 149 168 65 70 59 60 63
63.4% 59.6% 67.2% 65.0% 70.0% 59.0% 60.0% 63.0%
B: Pretty good 118 66 52 25 20 26 20 27
23.6% 26.4% 20.8% 25.0% 20.0% 26.0% 20.0% 27.0%
C: Satisfactory 47 29 18 8 5 13 14 7
9.4% 11.6% 7.2% 8.0% 5.0% 13.0% 14.0% 7.0%
d
D: Could do better 7 1 6 0 3 1 2 1
1.4% 0.4% 2.4% - 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0%
F: Fail 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 1.0% 1.0% - - -
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 435 215 220 90 90 85 80 90
87.0% 86.0% 88.0% 90.0% 90.0% 85.0% 80.0% 90.0%
f f f
Low 2 box 9 2 7 1 4 1 2 1
1.8% 0.8% 2.8% 1.0% 4.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0%
Mean 4.5 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.6 4.4 4.4 4.6
SD 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7
Ipsos 1 9

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_12 Grade Your Mother on "Accepts me as | am”

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 274 134 140 61 56 53 49 55
54.8% 53.6% 56.0% 61.0% 56.0% 53.0% 49.0% 55.0%
B: Pretty good 140 73 67 31 24 24 30 31
28.0% 29.2% 26.8% 31.0% 24.0% 24.0% 30.0% 31.0%
C: Satisfactory 52 26 26 4 12 14 14 8
10.4% 10.4% 10.4% 4.0% 12.0% 14.0% 14.0% 8.0%
c c c
D: Could do better 21 12 9 3 6 6 2 4
4.2% 4.8% 3.6% 3.0% 6.0% 6.0% 2.0% 4.0%
F: Fail 4 1 3 0 1 2 1 0
0.8% 0.4% 1.2% - 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% -
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 414 207 207 92 80 77 79 86
82.8% 82.8% 82.8% 92.0% 80.0% 77.0% 79.0% 86.0%
def
Low 2 box 25 13 12 3 7 8 3 4
5.0% 5.2% 4.8% 3.0% 7.0% 8.0% 3.0% 4.0%
Mean 4.3 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.3 4.2 43 4.4
e
SD 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.7 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.8

Ipsos
January 26, 2004

20



Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_13 Grade Your Mother on "Understands me"

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 139 65 74 29 27 30 25 28
27.8% 26.0% 29.6% 29.0% 27.0% 30.0% 25.0% 28.0%
B: Pretty good 183 92 91 36 34 37 41 35
36.6% 36.8% 36.4% 36.0% 34.0% 37.0% 41.0% 35.0%
C: Satisfactory 125 66 59 25 27 23 24 26
25.0% 26.4% 23.6% 25.0% 27.0% 23.0% 24.0% 26.0%
D: Could do better 35 20 15 9 7 7 5 7
7.0% 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 7.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0%
F: Fail 9 3 6 0 4 2 1 2
1.8% 1.2% 2.4% - 4.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0%
c
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 322 157 165 65 61 67 66 63
64.4% 62.8% 66.0% 65.0% 61.0% 67.0% 66.0% 63.0%
Low 2 box 44 23 21 9 11 9 6 9
8.8% 9.2% 8.4% 9.0% 11.0% 9.0% 6.0% 9.0%
Mean 3.8 3.8 3.9 3.9 3.7 3.9 3.9 3.8
SD 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.1 1.0 0.9 1.0

Ipsos
January 26, 2004

21



Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_14 Grade Your Mother on "Encourages me"

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 286 142 144 63 57 54 53 59
57.2% 56.8% 57.6% 63.0% 57.0% 54.0% 53.0% 59.0%
B: Pretty good 141 70 71 30 30 28 28 25
28.2% 28.0% 28.4% 30.0% 30.0% 28.0% 28.0% 25.0%
C: Satisfactory 51 31 20 6 9 15 12 9
10.2% 12.4% 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 15.0% 12.0% 9.0%
c
D: Could do better 9 1 8 0 3 1 1 4
1.8% 0.4% 3.2% - 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0%
a c
F: Fail 4 2 2 0 0 1 2 1
0.8% 0.8% 0.8% - - 1.0% 2.0% 1.0%
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 427 212 215 93 87 82 81 84
85.4% 84.8% 86.0% 93.0% 87.0% 82.0% 81.0% 84.0%
efg
Low 2 box 13 3 10 0 3 2 3 5
2.6% 1.2% 4.0% - 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 5.0%
a c
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.6 4.4 4.3 43 4.4
ef
SD 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9
Ipsos 22

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_15 Grade Your Mother on "Sticks up for me"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 333 164 169 64 69 64 66 70
66.6% 65.6% 67.6% 64.0% 69.0% 64.0% 66.0% 70.0%
B: Pretty good 108 60 48 27 23 26 17 15
21.6% 24.0% 19.2% 27.0% 23.0% 26.0% 17.0% 15.0%
9
C: Satisfactory 33 16 17 7 6 4 8 8
6.6% 6.4% 6.8% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0% 8.0% 8.0%
D: Could do better 8 4 4 1 1 1 2 3
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0%
F: Fail 9 2 7 0 0 4 3 2
1.8% 0.8% 2.8% - - 4.0% 3.0% 2.0%
cd
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 441 224 217 91 92 90 83 85
88.2% 89.6% 86.8% 91.0% 92.0% 90.0% 83.0% 85.0%
Low 2 box 17 6 11 1 1 5 5 5
3.4% 2.4% 4.4% 1.0% 1.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
Mean 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.6 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.5
SD 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.7 0.9 1.0 0.9
Ipsos 23

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_16 Grade Your Mother on "Shows me affection”

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 300 153 147 61 63 57 58 61
60.0% 61.2% 58.8% 61.0% 63.0% 57.0% 58.0% 61.0%
B: Pretty good 128 63 65 28 24 26 24 26
25.6% 25.2% 26.0% 28.0% 24.0% 26.0% 24.0% 26.0%
C: Satisfactory 48 27 21 9 9 13 8 9
9.6% 10.8% 8.4% 9.0% 9.0% 13.0% 8.0% 9.0%
D: Could do better 11 2 9 0 3 1 5 2
2.2% 0.8% 3.6% - 3.0% 1.0% 5.0% 2.0%
a c
F: Fail 4 1 3 1 0 2 1 0
0.8% 0.4% 1.2% 1.0% - 2.0% 1.0% -
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 428 216 212 89 87 83 82 87
85.6% 86.4% 84.8% 89.0% 87.0% 83.0% 82.0% 87.0%
Low 2 box 15 3 12 1 3 3 6 2
3.0% 1.2% 4.8% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0% 2.0%
a
Mean 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.5 4.4 4.4 4.5
SD 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.7
Ipsos 24

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_17 Grade Your Mother on "Doesn’'t pressure or guilt-trip me”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 121 55 66 24 27 25 19 26
24.2% 22.0% 26.4% 24.0% 27.0% 25.0% 19.0% 26.0%
B: Pretty good 184 90 94 43 36 33 35 37
36.8% 36.0% 37.6% 43.0% 36.0% 33.0% 35.0% 37.0%
C: Satisfactory 124 65 59 19 22 28 25 30
24.8% 26.0% 23.6% 19.0% 22.0% 28.0% 25.0% 30.0%
D: Could do better 49 29 20 9 12 11 15 2
9.8% 11.6% 8.0% 9.0% 12.0% 11.0% 15.0% 2.0%
g 9 9 9
F: Fail 13 7 6 4 2 2 2 3
2.6% 2.8% 2.4% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0%
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 305 145 160 67 63 58 54 63
61.0% 58.0% 64.0% 67.0% 63.0% 58.0% 54.0% 63.0%
Low 2 box 62 36 26 13 14 13 17 5
12.4% 14.4% 10.4% 13.0% 14.0% 13.0% 17.0% 5.0%
9 9
Mean 3.7 3.6 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.8
SD 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.0
Ipsos 25

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_18 Grade Your Mother on "Shows me how to cope with problems"”

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 171 75 96 44 37 34 25 31
34.2% 30.0% 38.4% 44.0% 37.0% 34.0% 25.0% 31.0%
a f
B: Pretty good 198 100 98 38 37 34 46 43
39.6% 40.0% 39.2% 38.0% 37.0% 34.0% 46.0% 43.0%
C: Satisfactory 89 53 36 14 19 23 19 14
17.8% 21.2% 14.4% 14.0% 19.0% 23.0% 19.0% 14.0%
b
D: Could do better 25 16 9 3 5 7 4 6
5.0% 6.4% 3.6% 3.0% 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 6.0%
F: Fail 8 2 6 0 1 1 2 4
1.6% 0.8% 2.4% - 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 4.0%
c
(Dk/Ns) 9 4 5 1 1 1 4 2
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 369 175 194 82 74 68 71 74
73.8% 70.0% 77.6% 82.0% 74.0% 68.0% 71.0% 74.0%
e
Low 2 box 33 18 15 3 6 8 6 10
6.6% 7.2% 6.0% 3.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 10.0%
c
Mean 4.0 3.9 4.1 4.2 4.1 3.9 3.9 3.9
efg
SD 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 1.0 0.9 1.0
Ipsos 26

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_19 Grade Your Mother on "Provides a home where | feel happy and safe”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 374 182 192 80 71 76 74 73
74.8% 72.8% 76.8% 80.0% 71.0% 76.0% 74.0% 73.0%
B: Pretty good 84 47 37 15 20 13 18 18
16.8% 18.8% 14.8% 15.0% 20.0% 13.0% 18.0% 18.0%
C: Satisfactory 22 10 12 2 6 8 2 4
4.4% 4.0% 4.8% 2.0% 6.0% 8.0% 2.0% 4.0%
D: Could do better 8 5 3 2 2 1 1 2
1.6% 2.0% 1.2% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0%
F: Fail 4 2 2 0 0 1 2 1
0.8% 0.8% 0.8% - - 1.0% 2.0% 1.0%
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 458 229 229 95 91 89 92 91
91.6% 91.6% 91.6% 95.0% 91.0% 89.0% 92.0% 91.0%
Low 2 box 12 7 5 2 2 2 3 3
2.4% 2.8% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0%
Mean 4.7 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.6
SD 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8
Ipsos 27

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_20 Grade Your Mother on "Is someone I like”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 379 189 190 78 82 68 77 74
75.8% 75.6% 76.0% 78.0% 82.0% 68.0% 77.0% 74.0%
e
B: Pretty good 90 44 46 19 12 25 17 17
18.0% 17.6% 18.4% 19.0% 12.0% 25.0% 17.0% 17.0%
d
C: Satisfactory 19 11 8 1 4 5 2 7
3.8% 4.4% 3.2% 1.0% 4.0% 5.0% 2.0% 7.0%
c
D: Could do better 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
0.2% 0.4% - 1.0% -
F: Fail 3 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
0.6% 0.4% 0.8% 1.0% 1.0% - 1.0% -
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 469 233 236 97 94 93 94 91
93.8% 93.2% 94.4% 97.0% 94.0% 93.0% 94.0% 91.0%
Low 2 box 4 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% -
Mean 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.7
SD 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6
Ipsos 28

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_21 Grade Your Mother on "Has a good sense of humour”

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 167 80 87 32 33 29 36 37
33.4% 32.0% 34.8% 32.0% 33.0% 29.0% 36.0% 37.0%
B: Pretty good 201 101 100 37 42 45 41 36
40.2% 40.4% 40.0% 37.0% 42.0% 45.0% 41.0% 36.0%
C: Satisfactory 88 44 44 24 15 17 13 19
17.6% 17.6% 17.6% 24.0% 15.0% 17.0% 13.0% 19.0%
f
D: Could do better 31 18 13 6 7 6 6 6
6.2% 7.2% 5.2% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0%
F: Fail 5 3 2 0 2 2 1 0
1.0% 1.2% 0.8% - 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% -
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 368 181 187 69 75 74 77 73
73.6% 72.4% 74.8% 69.0% 75.0% 74.0% 77.0% 73.0%
Low 2 box 36 21 15 6 9 8 7 6
7.2% 8.4% 6.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0%
Mean 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.9 4.1 4.1
SD 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.9
Ipsos 29

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_22 Grade Your Mother on "Makes my friends feel welcome"”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 284 137 147 57 61 59 52 55
56.8% 54.8% 58.8% 57.0% 61.0% 59.0% 52.0% 55.0%
B: Pretty good 144 76 68 31 24 28 30 31
28.8% 30.4% 27.2% 31.0% 24.0% 28.0% 30.0% 31.0%
C: Satisfactory 44 24 20 9 11 5 10 9
8.8% 9.6% 8.0% 9.0% 11.0% 5.0% 10.0% 9.0%
D: Could do better 16 7 9 2 3 5 3 3
3.2% 2.8% 3.6% 2.0% 3.0% 5.0% 3.0% 3.0%
F: Fail 4 2 2 0 0 2 2 0
0.8% 0.8% 0.8% - 2.0% 2.0%
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 428 213 215 88 85 87 82 86
85.6% 85.2% 86.0% 88.0% 85.0% 87.0% 82.0% 86.0%
Low 2 box 20 9 11 2 3 7 5 3
4.0% 3.6% 4.4% 2.0% 3.0% 7.0% 5.0% 3.0%
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 43 4.4
SD 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.8
Ipsos 30

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_23 Grade Your Mother on "Has a clue about fashion”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 145 74 71 34 35 29 23 24
29.0% 29.6% 28.4% 34.0% 35.0% 29.0% 23.0% 24.0%
B: Pretty good 149 65 84 28 29 25 33 34
29.8% 26.0% 33.6% 28.0% 29.0% 25.0% 33.0% 34.0%
C: Satisfactory 123 68 55 26 21 28 25 23
24.6% 27.2% 22.0% 26.0% 21.0% 28.0% 25.0% 23.0%
D: Could do better 56 30 26 9 9 14 13 11
11.2% 12.0% 10.4% 9.0% 9.0% 14.0% 13.0% 11.0%
F: Fail 19 9 10 2 5 3 3 6
3.8% 3.6% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0%
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 294 139 155 62 64 54 56 58
58.8% 55.6% 62.0% 62.0% 64.0% 54.0% 56.0% 58.0%
Low 2 box 75 39 36 11 14 17 16 17
15.0% 15.6% 14.4% 11.0% 14.0% 17.0% 16.0% 17.0%
Mean 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.8 3.6 3.6 3.6
SD 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.2
Ipsos 31

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_24 Grade Your Mother on "Is a good driver"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 205 103 102 40 46 43 38 38
41.0% 41.2% 40.8% 40.0% 46.0% 43.0% 38.0% 38.0%
B: Pretty good 169 81 88 34 34 33 34 34
33.8% 32.4% 35.2% 34.0% 34.0% 33.0% 34.0% 34.0%
C: Satisfactory 66 36 30 11 7 16 16 16
13.2% 14.4% 12.0% 11.0% 7.0% 16.0% 16.0% 16.0%
d d d
D: Could do better 18 8 10 6 5 2 2 3
3.6% 3.2% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0%
F: Fail 34 18 16 8 7 5 7 7
6.8% 7.2% 6.4% 8.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 7.0%
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 374 184 190 74 80 76 72 72
74.8% 73.6% 76.0% 74.0% 80.0% 76.0% 72.0% 72.0%
Low 2 box 52 26 26 14 12 7 9 10
10.4% 10.4% 10.4% 14.0% 12.0% 7.0% 9.0% 10.0%
Mean 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.9 4.1 4.1 4.0 3.9
SD 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.2
Ipsos 32

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_25 Grade Your Mother on "Sets reasonable curfews for me”

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 221 113 108 45 43 39 45 49
44.2% 45.2% 43.2% 45.0% 43.0% 39.0% 45.0% 49.0%
B: Pretty good 151 72 79 32 27 31 35 26
30.2% 28.8% 31.6% 32.0% 27.0% 31.0% 35.0% 26.0%
C: Satisfactory 80 36 44 16 20 17 9 18
16.0% 14.4% 17.6% 16.0% 20.0% 17.0% 9.0% 18.0%
f
D: Could do better 27 15 12 4 5 9 5 4
5.4% 6.0% 4.8% 4.0% 5.0% 9.0% 5.0% 4.0%
F: Fail 13 10 3 2 4 3 3 1
2.6% 4.0% 1.2% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0%
b
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 372 185 187 77 70 70 80 75
74.4% 74.0% 74.8% 77.0% 70.0% 70.0% 80.0% 75.0%
Low 2 box 40 25 15 6 9 12 8 5
8.0% 10.0% 6.0% 6.0% 9.0% 12.0% 8.0% 5.0%
Mean 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.2 4.0 3.9 4.2 4.2
SD 1.0 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.0
Ipsos 33

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_26 Grade Your Mother on "Keeps his/her word"

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 211 111 100 40 48 38 32 53
42.2% 44.4% 40.0% 40.0% 48.0% 38.0% 32.0% 53.0%
f ef
B: Pretty good 189 89 100 41 33 42 47 26
37.8% 35.6% 40.0% 41.0% 33.0% 42.0% 47.0% 26.0%
g g dg
C: Satisfactory 67 33 34 13 15 14 13 12
13.4% 13.2% 13.6% 13.0% 15.0% 14.0% 13.0% 12.0%
D: Could do better 18 8 10 5 2 4 2 5
3.6% 3.2% 4.0% 5.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0%
F: Fail 7 5 2 0 1 1 3 2
1.4% 2.0% 0.8% - 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 400 200 200 81 81 80 79 79
80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 81.0% 81.0% 80.0% 79.0% 79.0%
Low 2 box 25 13 12 5 3 5 5 7
5.0% 5.2% 4.8% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0%
Mean 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.3 4.1 4.1 4.3
SD 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 1.0
Ipsos 34

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_27 Grade Your Mother on "Respects my privacy”

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 240 123 117 48 49 49 45 49
48.0% 49.2% 46.8% 48.0% 49.0% 49.0% 45.0% 49.0%
B: Pretty good 157 73 84 34 32 27 33 31
31.4% 29.2% 33.6% 34.0% 32.0% 27.0% 33.0% 31.0%
C: Satisfactory 57 32 25 13 6 15 11 12
11.4% 12.8% 10.0% 13.0% 6.0% 15.0% 11.0% 12.0%
d
D: Could do better 25 13 12 3 9 3 7 3
5.0% 5.2% 4.8% 3.0% 9.0% 3.0% 7.0% 3.0%
F: Fail 13 5 8 1 3 5 1 3
2.6% 2.0% 3.2% 1.0% 3.0% 5.0% 1.0% 3.0%
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 397 196 201 82 81 76 78 80
79.4% 78.4% 80.4% 82.0% 81.0% 76.0% 78.0% 80.0%
Low 2 box 38 18 20 4 12 8 8 6
7.6% 7.2% 8.0% 4.0% 12.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.0%
c
Mean 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.3 4.2 4.1 4.2 4.2
SD 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.0
Ipsos 35

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_28 Grade Your Mother on "Trusts me”

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 231 111 120 51 44 43 41 52
46.2% 44.4% 48.0% 51.0% 44.0% 43.0% 41.0% 52.0%
B: Pretty good 158 80 78 29 38 34 34 23
31.6% 32.0% 31.2% 29.0% 38.0% 34.0% 34.0% 23.0%
g
C: Satisfactory 76 42 34 13 13 17 16 17
15.2% 16.8% 13.6% 13.0% 13.0% 17.0% 16.0% 17.0%
D: Could do better 20 11 9 4 4 3 6 3
4.0% 4.4% 3.6% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 6.0% 3.0%
F: Fail 7 2 5 2 0 2 0 3
1.4% 0.8% 2.0% 2.0% - 2.0% 3.0%
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 389 191 198 80 82 77 75 75
77.8% 76.4% 79.2% 80.0% 82.0% 77.0% 75.0% 75.0%
Low 2 box 27 13 14 6 4 5 6 6
5.4% 5.2% 5.6% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0%
Mean 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.1 4.1 4.2
SD 0.9 0.9 1.0 1.0 0.8 0.9 0.9 1.0
Ipsos 36

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_29 Grade Your Mother on "Gives me a reasonable amount of pocket money"”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 124 64 60 27 31 26 17 23
24.8% 25.6% 24.0% 27.0% 31.0% 26.0% 17.0% 23.0%
f
B: Pretty good 124 51 73 17 21 24 29 33
24.8% 20.4% 29.2% 17.0% 21.0% 24.0% 29.0% 33.0%
a c c
C: Satisfactory 108 57 51 24 18 23 23 20
21.6% 22.8% 20.4% 24.0% 18.0% 23.0% 23.0% 20.0%
D: Could do better 75 41 34 24 17 13 11 10
15.0% 16.4% 13.6% 24.0% 17.0% 13.0% 11.0% 10.0%
efg
F: Fail 61 33 28 7 12 13 17 12
12.2% 13.2% 11.2% 7.0% 12.0% 13.0% 17.0% 12.0%
c
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 248 115 133 44 52 50 46 56
49.6% 46.0% 53.2% 44.0% 52.0% 50.0% 46.0% 56.0%
Low 2 box 136 74 62 31 29 26 28 22
27.2% 29.6% 24.8% 31.0% 29.0% 26.0% 28.0% 22.0%
Mean 34 3.3 34 3.3 34 34 3.2 35
SD 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.3
Ipsos 37

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_30 Grade Your Mother on "Allows me to be independent”

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 197 92 105 39 37 35 38 48
39.4% 36.8% 42.0% 39.0% 37.0% 35.0% 38.0% 48.0%
B: Pretty good 179 89 90 32 35 38 38 36
35.8% 35.6% 36.0% 32.0% 35.0% 38.0% 38.0% 36.0%
C: Satisfactory 85 49 36 23 19 20 12 11
17.0% 19.6% 14.4% 23.0% 19.0% 20.0% 12.0% 11.0%
fg
D: Could do better 23 15 8 3 6 5 8 1
4.6% 6.0% 3.2% 3.0% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 1.0%
9
F: Fail 8 1 7 2 2 1 1 2
1.6% 0.4% 2.8% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0%
a
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 376 181 195 71 72 73 76 84
75.2% 72.4% 78.0% 71.0% 72.0% 73.0% 76.0% 84.0%
cd
Low 2 box 31 16 15 5 8 6 9 3
6.2% 6.4% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 3.0%
Mean 4.1 4.0 4.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.1 4.3
de
SD 0.9 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.9

Ipsos
January 26, 2004

38



Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_31 Grade Your Mother on "Is an honest person”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 353 179 174 68 73 70 67 75
70.6% 71.6% 69.6% 68.0% 73.0% 70.0% 67.0% 75.0%
B: Pretty good 109 52 57 30 15 22 26 16
21.8% 20.8% 22.8% 30.0% 15.0% 22.0% 26.0% 16.0%
dg
C: Satisfactory 23 11 12 0 11 5 2 5
4.6% 4.4% 4.8% - 11.0% 5.0% 2.0% 5.0%
cf c c
D: Could do better 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 1
0.6% 0.4% 0.8% - - 2.0% 1.0%
F: Fail 4 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
0.8% 1.2% 0.4% 1.0% - - 2.0% 1.0%
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 462 231 231 98 88 92 93 91
92.4% 92.4% 92.4% 98.0% 88.0% 92.0% 93.0% 91.0%
dg
Low 2 box 7 4 3 1 0 2 2 2
1.4% 1.6% 1.2% 1.0% - 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
Mean 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.7
SD 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
Ipsos 39

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_32 Grade Your Mother on "Has values | admire and respect”

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 209 98 111 51 44 33 41 40
41.8% 39.2% 44.4% 51.0% 44.0% 33.0% 41.0% 40.0%
e
B: Pretty good 202 105 97 37 34 49 42 40
40.4% 42.0% 38.8% 37.0% 34.0% 49.0% 42.0% 40.0%
d
C: Satisfactory 68 39 29 8 19 14 12 15
13.6% 15.6% 11.6% 8.0% 19.0% 14.0% 12.0% 15.0%
c
D: Could do better 9 2 7 3 1 3 0 2
1.8% 0.8% 2.8% 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
F: Fail 4 2 2 0 1 0 2 1
0.8% 0.8% 0.8% - 1.0% - 2.0% 1.0%
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 411 203 208 88 78 82 83 80
82.2% 81.2% 83.2% 88.0% 78.0% 82.0% 83.0% 80.0%
Low 2 box 13 4 9 3 2 3 2 3
2.6% 1.6% 3.6% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0%
Mean 4.2 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.2 4.1 4.2 4.2
e
SD 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8
Ipsos 40

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_33 Grade Your Mother on "Is a hard worker”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 339 171 168 67 65 75 65 67
67.8% 68.4% 67.2% 67.0% 65.0% 75.0% 65.0% 67.0%
B: Pretty good 119 56 63 24 25 19 25 26
23.8% 22.4% 25.2% 24.0% 25.0% 19.0% 25.0% 26.0%
C: Satisfactory 21 10 11 5 5 4 4 3
4.2% 4.0% 4.4% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0%
D: Could do better 8 6 2 3 3 1 1 0
1.6% 2.4% 0.8% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% -
F: Fail 5 3 2 0 1 0 2 2
1.0% 1.2% 0.8% - 1.0% - 2.0% 2.0%
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 458 227 231 91 90 94 90 93
91.6% 90.8% 92.4% 91.0% 90.0% 94.0% 90.0% 93.0%
Low 2 box 13 9 4 3 4 1 3 2
2.6% 3.6% 1.6% 3.0% 4.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Mean 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.5 4.7 4.5 4.6
SD 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.6 0.8 0.7
Ipsos 41

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_34 Grade Your Mother on "Teaches me values to live by"

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 267 130 137 59 51 49 50 58
53.4% 52.0% 54.8% 59.0% 51.0% 49.0% 50.0% 58.0%
B: Pretty good 161 76 85 34 30 37 33 27
32.2% 30.4% 34.0% 34.0% 30.0% 37.0% 33.0% 27.0%
C: Satisfactory 51 35 16 3 16 10 11 11
10.2% 14.0% 6.4% 3.0% 16.0% 10.0% 11.0% 11.0%
b c c c c
D: Could do better 11 4 7 2 2 2 3 2
2.2% 1.6% 2.8% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0%
F: Fail 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 1.0% - 1.0% - -
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 428 206 222 93 81 86 83 85
85.6% 82.4% 88.8% 93.0% 81.0% 86.0% 83.0% 85.0%
a df
Low 2 box 13 5 8 3 2 3 3 2
2.6% 2.0% 3.2% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Mean 4.4 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.3 4.3 43 4.4
SD 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8
Ipsos 42

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_35 Grade Your Mother on "Accepts that | have my own taste in music”

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 197 94 103 44 47 39 27 40
39.4% 37.6% 41.2% 44.0% 47.0% 39.0% 27.0% 40.0%
f f
B: Pretty good 169 83 86 34 28 35 40 32
33.8% 33.2% 34.4% 34.0% 28.0% 35.0% 40.0% 32.0%
C: Satisfactory 88 45 43 17 16 19 20 16
17.6% 18.0% 17.2% 17.0% 16.0% 19.0% 20.0% 16.0%
D: Could do better 30 20 10 4 5 4 9 8
6.0% 8.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 9.0% 8.0%
F: Fail 8 4 4 0 3 2 1 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% - 3.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0%
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 366 177 189 78 75 74 67 72
73.2% 70.8% 75.6% 78.0% 75.0% 74.0% 67.0% 72.0%
Low 2 box 38 24 14 4 8 6 10 10
7.6% 9.6% 5.6% 4.0% 8.0% 6.0% 10.0% 10.0%
Mean 4.1 4.0 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.1 3.9 4.0
f
SD 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.9 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.0
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1a_36 Grade Your Mother on "Encourages me to think for myself"

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig
Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 274 134 140 56 56 56 52 54
54.8% 53.6% 56.0% 56.0% 56.0% 56.0% 52.0% 54.0%
B: Pretty good 155 77 78 30 24 33 36 32
31.0% 30.8% 31.2% 30.0% 24.0% 33.0% 36.0% 32.0%
C: Satisfactory 52 31 21 12 15 8 7 10
10.4% 12.4% 8.4% 12.0% 15.0% 8.0% 7.0% 10.0%
D: Could do better 7 2 5 0 3 1 2 1
1.4% 0.8% 2.0% - 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0%
F: Fail 4 2 2 1 1 1 0 1
0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% - 1.0%
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 429 211 218 86 80 89 88 86
85.8% 84.4% 87.2% 86.0% 80.0% 89.0% 88.0% 86.0%
Low 2 box 11 4 7 1 4 2 2 2
2.2% 1.6% 2.8% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.3 4.4 4.4 4.4
SD 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.8
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tables

q1b. Grade Your Father -Top 2 Box Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
Helps me with my homework when | need it 179 81 98 38 37 30 43 31
35.8% 32.4% 39.2% 38.0% 37.0% 30.0% 43.0% 31.0%
Knows my best friends' names 209 106 103 48 37 36 52 36
41.8% 42.4% 41.2% 48.0% 37.0% 36.0% 52.0% 36.0%
deg
Makes an effort for my birthday 320 154 166 68 62 62 70 58
64.0% 61.6% 66.4% 68.0% 62.0% 62.0% 70.0% 58.0%
Overall, is interested in what's going on in 282 142 140 66 56 52 58 50
my life
56.4% 56.8% 56.0% 66.0% 56.0% 52.0% 58.0% 50.0%
eg
Listens to me 228 112 116 49 44 46 48 41
45.6% 44.8% 46.4% 49.0% 44.0% 46.0% 48.0% 41.0%
Gives good advice without lecturing or 159 80 79 31 26 35 38 29
preaching
31.8% 32.0% 31.6% 31.0% 26.0% 35.0% 38.0% 29.0%
Is a good cook 225 111 114 48 44 43 48 42
45.0% 44.4% 45.6% 48.0% 44.0% 43.0% 48.0% 42.0%
Can talk things through without losing 175 81 94 33 37 31 39 35
his/her temper
35.0% 32.4% 37.6% 33.0% 37.0% 31.0% 39.0% 35.0%
Includes me in conversations about things 252 126 126 53 47 51 51 50
that affect our family
50.4% 50.4% 50.4% 53.0% 47.0% 51.0% 51.0% 50.0%
Gives good advice about drugs 289 139 150 68 50 53 64 54
57.8% 55.6% 60.0% 68.0% 50.0% 53.0% 64.0% 54.0%
deg d
Is proud of me 328 153 175 69 66 65 66 62
65.6% 61.2% 70.0% 69.0% 66.0% 65.0% 66.0% 62.0%
a
Accepts me as | am 306 143 163 67 57 60 67 55
61.2% 57.2% 65.2% 67.0% 57.0% 60.0% 67.0% 55.0%
Understands me 214 98 116 43 40 44 49 38
42.8% 39.2% 46.4% 43.0% 40.0% 44.0% 49.0% 38.0%
Encourages me 302 148 154 65 67 56 60 54
60.4% 59.2% 61.6% 65.0% 67.0% 56.0% 60.0% 54.0%
Sticks up for me 316 159 157 64 62 65 69 56
63.2% 63.6% 62.8% 64.0% 62.0% 65.0% 69.0% 56.0%
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tab|eS

q1b. Grade Your Father -Top 2 Box Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Shows me affection 269 124 145 58 55 51 56 49
53.8% 49.6% 58.0% 58.0% 55.0% 51.0% 56.0% 49.0%
Doesn't pressure or guilt-trip me 217 101 116 47 42 40 46 42
43.4% 40.4% 46.4% 47.0% 42.0% 40.0% 46.0% 42.0%
Shows me how to cope with problems 258 130 128 57 50 51 53 47
51.6% 52.0% 51.2% 57.0% 50.0% 51.0% 53.0% 47.0%
Provides a home where | feel happy and 345 170 175 76 63 65 78 63
safe
69.0% 68.0% 70.0% 76.0% 63.0% 65.0% 78.0% 63.0%
dg deg
Is someone | like 355 171 184 74 74 68 75 64
71.0% 68.4% 73.6% 74.0% 74.0% 68.0% 75.0% 64.0%
Has a good sense of humour 304 147 157 64 60 58 62 60
60.8% 58.8% 62.8% 64.0% 60.0% 58.0% 62.0% 60.0%
Makes my friends feel welcome 294 140 154 58 60 60 61 55
58.8% 56.0% 61.6% 58.0% 60.0% 60.0% 61.0% 55.0%
Has a clue about fashion 120 54 66 22 29 22 23 24
24.0% 21.6% 26.4% 22.0% 29.0% 22.0% 23.0% 24.0%
Is a good driver 354 168 186 76 72 65 79 62
70.8% 67.2% 74.4% 76.0% 72.0% 65.0% 79.0% 62.0%
g eg
Sets reasonable curfews for me 287 143 144 60 56 48 65 58
57.4% 57.2% 57.6% 60.0% 56.0% 48.0% 65.0% 58.0%
e
Keeps his/her word 297 144 153 56 60 55 67 59
59.4% 57.6% 61.2% 56.0% 60.0% 55.0% 67.0% 59.0%
Respects my privacy 317 156 161 67 64 63 66 57
63.4% 62.4% 64.4% 67.0% 64.0% 63.0% 66.0% 57.0%
Trusts me 296 141 155 65 61 54 63 53
59.2% 56.4% 62.0% 65.0% 61.0% 54.0% 63.0% 53.0%
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tables

q1b. Grade Your Father -Top 2 Box Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Gives me a reasonable amount of pocket 189 80 109 35 42 36 36 40
money
37.8% 32.0% 43.6% 35.0% 42.0% 36.0% 36.0% 40.0%
a
Allows me to be independent 298 141 157 59 53 54 63 69
59.6% 56.4% 62.8% 59.0% 53.0% 54.0% 63.0% 69.0%
de
Is an honest person 365 183 182 72 67 72 79 75
73.0% 73.2% 72.8% 72.0% 67.0% 72.0% 79.0% 75.0%
Has values | admire and respect 301 139 162 63 58 55 69 56
60.2% 55.6% 64.8% 63.0% 58.0% 55.0% 69.0% 56.0%
a e
Is a hard worker 379 185 194 75 74 75 83 72
75.8% 74.0% 77.6% 75.0% 74.0% 75.0% 83.0% 72.0%
Teaches me values to live by 311 142 169 66 56 60 69 60
62.2% 56.8% 67.6% 66.0% 56.0% 60.0% 69.0% 60.0%
a
Accepts that | have my own taste in music 276 131 145 60 61 50 52 53
55.2% 52.4% 58.0% 60.0% 61.0% 50.0% 52.0% 53.0%
Encourages me to think for myself 330 161 169 63 62 66 73 66
66.0% 64.4% 67.6% 63.0% 62.0% 66.0% 73.0% 66.0%
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tab|eS

q1b. Grade Your Father -Low 2 Box Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
Helps me with my homework when | need it 130 67 63 24 25 26 27 28
26.0% 26.8% 25.2% 24.0% 25.0% 26.0% 27.0% 28.0%
Knows my best friends' names 94 40 54 14 25 18 15 22
18.8% 16.0% 21.6% 14.0% 25.0% 18.0% 15.0% 22.0%
Makes an effort for my birthday 42 18 24 8 10 8 3 13
8.4% 7.2% 9.6% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 3.0% 13.0%
f f
Overall, is interested in what's going on in 46 16 30 10 12 5 5 14
my life
9.2% 6.4% 12.0% 10.0% 12.0% 5.0% 5.0% 14.0%
a ef
Listens to me 80 36 44 12 19 12 13 24
16.0% 14.4% 17.6% 12.0% 19.0% 12.0% 13.0% 24.0%
cef
Gives good advice without lecturing or 127 59 68 20 30 21 23 33
preaching
25.4% 23.6% 27.2% 20.0% 30.0% 21.0% 23.0% 33.0%
c
Is a good cook 97 49 48 23 23 21 16 14
19.4% 19.6% 19.2% 23.0% 23.0% 21.0% 16.0% 14.0%
Can talk things through without losing 111 52 59 15 29 18 26 23
his/her temper
22.2% 20.8% 23.6% 15.0% 29.0% 18.0% 26.0% 23.0%
c
Includes me in conversations about things 67 28 39 16 16 10 9 16
that affect our family
13.4% 11.2% 15.6% 16.0% 16.0% 10.0% 9.0% 16.0%
Gives good advice about drugs 53 27 26 8 16 8 8 13
10.6% 10.8% 10.4% 8.0% 16.0% 8.0% 8.0% 13.0%
Is proud of me 30 14 16 4 9 6 5 6
6.0% 5.6% 6.4% 4.0% 9.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0%
Accepts me as | am 47 26 21 8 15 6 9 9
9.4% 10.4% 8.4% 8.0% 15.0% 6.0% 9.0% 9.0%
e
Understands me 86 43 43 13 23 11 16 23
17.2% 17.2% 17.2% 13.0% 23.0% 11.0% 16.0% 23.0%
e e
Encourages me 49 22 27 9 12 6 9 13
9.8% 8.8% 10.8% 9.0% 12.0% 6.0% 9.0% 13.0%
Sticks up for me 47 18 29 8 10 8 9 12
9.4% 7.2% 11.6% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 9.0% 12.0%
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tab|eS

q1b. Grade Your Father -Low 2 Box Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Shows me affection 68 31 37 13 14 13 12 16
13.6% 12.4% 14.8% 13.0% 14.0% 13.0% 12.0% 16.0%
Doesn't pressure or guilt-trip me 83 43 40 16 21 10 21 15
16.6% 17.2% 16.0% 16.0% 21.0% 10.0% 21.0% 15.0%
e e
Shows me how to cope with problems 66 28 38 15 12 10 11 18
13.2% 11.2% 15.2% 15.0% 12.0% 10.0% 11.0% 18.0%
Provides a home where | feel happy and 41 14 27 6 13 8 6 8
safe
8.2% 5.6% 10.8% 6.0% 13.0% 8.0% 6.0% 8.0%
a
Is someone | like 22 10 12 3 5 5 5 4
4.4% 4.0% 4.8% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0%
Has a good sense of humour 42 19 23 3 13 7 8 11
8.4% 7.6% 9.2% 3.0% 13.0% 7.0% 8.0% 11.0%
c c
Makes my friends feel welcome 58 26 32 11 17 6 10 14
11.6% 10.4% 12.8% 11.0% 17.0% 6.0% 10.0% 14.0%
e
Has a clue about fashion 144 63 81 30 28 27 33 26
28.8% 25.2% 32.4% 30.0% 28.0% 27.0% 33.0% 26.0%
Is a good driver 25 13 12 4 7 5 3 6
5.0% 5.2% 4.8% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0% 3.0% 6.0%
Sets reasonable curfews for me 51 26 25 8 14 9 10 10
10.2% 10.4% 10.0% 8.0% 14.0% 9.0% 10.0% 10.0%
Keeps his/her word 52 19 33 12 11 10 9 10
10.4% 7.6% 13.2% 12.0% 11.0% 10.0% 9.0% 10.0%
a
Respects my privacy 36 12 24 5 9 5 8 9
7.2% 4.8% 9.6% 5.0% 9.0% 5.0% 8.0% 9.0%
a
Trusts me 42 20 22 7 11 6 10 8
8.4% 8.0% 8.8% 7.0% 11.0% 6.0% 10.0% 8.0%
Gives me a reasonable amount of pocket 131 74 57 33 24 24 24 26
money
26.2% 29.6% 22.8% 33.0% 24.0% 24.0% 24.0% 26.0%
Allows me to be independent 40 18 22 8 12 6 9 5
8.0% 7.2% 8.8% 8.0% 12.0% 6.0% 9.0% 5.0%
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tables

q1b. Grade Your Father -Low 2 Box Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Is an honest person 24 7 17 3 9 4 3 5
4.8% 2.8% 6.8% 3.0% 9.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0%
a
Has values | admire and respect 31 12 19 4 11 5 6 5
6.2% 4.8% 7.6% 4.0% 11.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0%
Is a hard worker 16 6 10 6 3 1 1 5
3.2% 2.4% 4.0% 6.0% 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 5.0%
Teaches me values to live by 30 13 17 4 7 6 6 7
6.0% 5.2% 6.8% 4.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0%
Accepts that | have my own taste in music 54 25 29 9 8 5 18 14
10.8% 10.0% 11.6% 9.0% 8.0% 5.0% 18.0% 14.0%
de e
Encourages me to think for myself 28 12 16 7 8 3 6 4
5.6% 4.8% 6.4% 7.0% 8.0% 3.0% 6.0% 4.0%
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tab|eS

q1b. Grade Your Father -Mean Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g

Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
Helps me with my homework when | need it 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.3 3.0
Knows my best friends' names 34 3.5 3.3 3.6 3.2 34 3.7 3.3

d d
Makes an effort for my birthday 4.2 4.2 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.2 43 4.0
Overall, is interested in what's going on in 3.9 4.0 3.8 4.1 3.9 3.8 4.0 3.8
my life
Listens to me 3.5 3.6 3.5 3.7 34 3.6 3.7 34
Gives good advice without lecturing or 3.1 3.2 3.0 3.2 2.9 3.2 3.3 3.0
preaching

d

Is a good cook 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.5 3.5
Can talk things through without losing 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.2
his/her temper
Includes me in conversations about things 3.7 3.8 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.8 3.7 3.7
that affect our family
Gives good advice about drugs 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.2 3.8 3.9 4.1 3.9

d
Is proud of me 4.2 4.1 4.3 4.3 4.2 4.3 4.3 4.2
Accepts me as | am 4.0 4.0 4.1 4.2 3.9 4.1 4.1 4.0
Understands me 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.5 3.2 3.5 3.5 3.4
Encourages me 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.9
Sticks up for me 4.1 4.2 4.1 42 4.0 43 43 4.0
Shows me affection 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.9 3.9 3.8 3.8 3.7
Doesn't pressure or guilt-trip me 3.5 34 3.5 35 3.3 3.5 34 3.6
Shows me how to cope with problems 3.7 3.8 3.6 3.8 3.6 3.7 3.7 3.6
Provides a home where | feel happy and 4.4 4.4 4.3 4.5 4.1 4.3 4.5 4.2
safe

d d
Is someone | like 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.5 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.3
Has a good sense of humour 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.1 4.0 3.8 4.1 4.0
Makes my friends feel welcome 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.8 4.1 3.9 4.0
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tables

q1b. Grade Your Father -Mean Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g

Has a clue about fashion 29 29 2.8 2.8 3.0 29 2.8 29

Is a good driver 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.4 43 4.2 4.4 4.1
Sets reasonable curfews for me 3.9 4.0 3.8 3.9 3.8 3.7 4.0 4.0
Keeps his/her word 3.9 4.0 3.8 3.8 3.9 3.8 4.0 4.0
Respects my privacy 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.0
Trusts me 4.0 3.9 4.0 4.0 3.9 3.9 4.0 4.0
Gives me a reasonable amount of pocket 3.2 3.1 34 3.1 3.3 3.3 3.1 3.3
money

Allows me to be independent 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.9 3.8 3.9 4.0 4.2
Is an honest person 4.4 4.5 43 4.4 4.2 4.4 4.5 265
Has values | admire and respect 4.0 3?9 4.0 4.0 3.9 3.9 4.1 3.9
Is a hard worker 4.6 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.6 4.5
Teaches me values to live by 4.1 4.0 4.1 4.2 4.0 4.1 4.1 4.0
Accepts that | have my own taste in music 3.8 3.8 3.9 3.9 4.0 3.8 3.6 3.8
Encourages me to think for myself 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.1 4.f1 4.2 4.2 4.2
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Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_1 Grade Your Father on "Helps me with my homework when I need it"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 78 40 38 17 17 13 19 12
15.6% 16.0% 15.2% 17.0% 17.0% 13.0% 19.0% 12.0%
B: Pretty good 101 41 60 21 20 17 24 19
20.2% 16.4% 24.0% 21.0% 20.0% 17.0% 24.0% 19.0%
a
C: Satisfactory 104 52 52 22 21 23 16 22
20.8% 20.8% 20.8% 22.0% 21.0% 23.0% 16.0% 22.0%
D: Could do better 61 29 32 12 10 16 14 9
12.2% 11.6% 12.8% 12.0% 10.0% 16.0% 14.0% 9.0%
F: Fail 69 38 31 12 15 10 13 19
13.8% 15.2% 12.4% 12.0% 15.0% 10.0% 13.0% 19.0%
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 179 81 98 38 37 30 43 31
35.8% 32.4% 39.2% 38.0% 37.0% 30.0% 43.0% 31.0%
Low 2 box 130 67 63 24 25 26 27 28
26.0% 26.8% 25.2% 24.0% 25.0% 26.0% 27.0% 28.0%
Mean 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.3 3.0
SD 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.4
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_2 Grade Your Father on "Knows my best friends' names”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 104 57 47 23 15 20 23 23
20.8% 22.8% 18.8% 23.0% 15.0% 20.0% 23.0% 23.0%
B: Pretty good 105 49 56 25 22 16 29 13
21.0% 19.6% 22.4% 25.0% 22.0% 16.0% 29.0% 13.0%
g eg
C: Satisfactory 110 54 56 22 21 25 19 23
22.0% 21.6% 22.4% 22.0% 21.0% 25.0% 19.0% 23.0%
D: Could do better 56 26 30 6 14 13 11 12
11.2% 10.4% 12.0% 6.0% 14.0% 13.0% 11.0% 12.0%
F: Fail 38 14 24 8 11 5 4 10
7.6% 5.6% 9.6% 8.0% 11.0% 5.0% 4.0% 10.0%
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 209 106 103 48 37 36 52 36
41.8% 42.4% 41.2% 48.0% 37.0% 36.0% 52.0% 36.0%
deg
Low 2 box 94 40 54 14 25 18 15 22
18.8% 16.0% 21.6% 14.0% 25.0% 18.0% 15.0% 22.0%
Mean 34 35 3.3 3.6 3.2 34 3.7 3.3
d d
SD 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.1 1.4
Ipsos 54

January 26, 2004




Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_3 Grade Your Father on "Makes an effort for my birthday"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 220 111 109 46 46 45 45 38
44.0% 44.4% 43.6% 46.0% 46.0% 45.0% 45.0% 38.0%
B: Pretty good 100 43 57 22 16 17 25 20
20.0% 17.2% 22.8% 22.0% 16.0% 17.0% 25.0% 20.0%
C: Satisfactory 51 28 23 8 11 9 13 10
10.2% 11.2% 9.2% 8.0% 11.0% 9.0% 13.0% 10.0%
D: Could do better 25 10 15 6 4 4 1 10
5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 1.0% 10.0%
f
F: Fail 17 8 9 2 6 4 2 3
3.4% 3.2% 3.6% 2.0% 6.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0%
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 320 154 166 68 62 62 70 58
64.0% 61.6% 66.4% 68.0% 62.0% 62.0% 70.0% 58.0%
Low 2 box 42 18 24 8 10 8 3 13
8.4% 7.2% 9.6% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 3.0% 13.0%
f f
Mean 4.2 4.2 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.2 43 4.0
SD 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.2 1.1 0.9 1.2
Ipsos 55

January 26, 2004




Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_4 Grade Your Father on "Overall is interested in what's going on in my life"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 162 85 77 41 34 22 33 32
32.4% 34.0% 30.8% 41.0% 34.0% 22.0% 33.0% 32.0%
e
B: Pretty good 120 57 63 25 22 30 25 18
24.0% 22.8% 25.2% 25.0% 22.0% 30.0% 25.0% 18.0%
g
C: Satisfactory 85 42 43 8 15 22 23 17
17.0% 16.8% 17.2% 8.0% 15.0% 22.0% 23.0% 17.0%
c c
D: Could do better 33 13 20 8 8 2 4 11
6.6% 5.2% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 2.0% 4.0% 11.0%
e
F: Fail 13 3 10 2 4 3 1 3
2.6% 1.2% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 1.0% 3.0%
a
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 282 142 140 66 56 52 58 50
56.4% 56.8% 56.0% 66.0% 56.0% 52.0% 58.0% 50.0%
€g
Low 2 box 46 16 30 10 12 5 5 14
9.2% 6.4% 12.0% 10.0% 12.0% 5.0% 5.0% 14.0%
a ef
Mean 3.9 4.0 3.8 4.1 3.9 3.8 4.0 3.8
SD 1.1 1.0 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.2
Ipsos 56

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_5 Grade Your Father on "Listens to me”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 101 46 55 25 17 16 24 19
20.2% 18.4% 22.0% 25.0% 17.0% 16.0% 24.0% 19.0%
B: Pretty good 127 66 61 24 27 30 24 22
25.4% 26.4% 24.4% 24.0% 27.0% 30.0% 24.0% 22.0%
C: Satisfactory 105 52 53 23 20 21 25 16
21.0% 20.8% 21.2% 23.0% 20.0% 21.0% 25.0% 16.0%
D: Could do better 53 28 25 6 10 8 12 17
10.6% 11.2% 10.0% 6.0% 10.0% 8.0% 12.0% 17.0%
c
F: Fail 27 8 19 6 9 4 1 7
5.4% 3.2% 7.6% 6.0% 9.0% 4.0% 1.0% 7.0%
a f f
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 228 112 116 49 44 46 48 41
45.6% 44.8% 46.4% 49.0% 44.0% 46.0% 48.0% 41.0%
Low 2 box 80 36 44 12 19 12 13 24
16.0% 14.4% 17.6% 12.0% 19.0% 12.0% 13.0% 24.0%
cef
Mean 35 3.6 35 3.7 34 3.6 3.7 34
SD 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.3
Ipsos 57

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tables

q1b_6 Grade Your Father on "Gives good advice without lecturing or preaching”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 46 24 22 8 5 7 14 12
9.2% 9.6% 8.8% 8.0% 5.0% 7.0% 14.0% 12.0%
d
B: Pretty good 113 56 57 23 21 28 24 17
22.6% 22.4% 22.8% 23.0% 21.0% 28.0% 24.0% 17.0%
C: Satisfactory 127 61 66 33 27 23 25 19
25.4% 24.4% 26.4% 33.0% 27.0% 23.0% 25.0% 19.0%
g
D: Could do better 89 47 42 14 17 15 16 27
17.8% 18.8% 16.8% 14.0% 17.0% 15.0% 16.0% 27.0%
ce
F: Fail 38 12 26 6 13 6 7 6
7.6% 4.8% 10.4% 6.0% 13.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0%
a
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 159 80 79 31 26 35 38 29
31.8% 32.0% 31.6% 31.0% 26.0% 35.0% 38.0% 29.0%
Low 2 box 127 59 68 20 30 21 23 33
25.4% 23.6% 27.2% 20.0% 30.0% 21.0% 23.0% 33.0%
c
Mean 3.1 3.2 3.0 3.2 2.9 3.2 3.3 3.0
d
SD 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.2
Ipsos

58

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_7 Grade Your Father on "Is a good cook”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 121 59 62 28 31 21 22 19
24.2% 23.6% 24.8% 28.0% 31.0% 21.0% 22.0% 19.0%
B: Pretty good 104 52 52 20 13 22 26 23
20.8% 20.8% 20.8% 20.0% 13.0% 22.0% 26.0% 23.0%
d
C: Satisfactory 91 40 51 13 16 15 22 25
18.2% 16.0% 20.4% 13.0% 16.0% 15.0% 22.0% 25.0%
c
D: Could do better 49 23 26 14 11 10 8 6
9.8% 9.2% 10.4% 14.0% 11.0% 10.0% 8.0% 6.0%
F: Fail 48 26 22 9 12 11 8 8
9.6% 10.4% 8.8% 9.0% 12.0% 11.0% 8.0% 8.0%
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 225 111 114 48 44 43 48 42
45.0% 44.4% 45.6% 48.0% 44.0% 43.0% 48.0% 42.0%
Low 2 box 97 49 48 23 23 21 16 14
19.4% 19.6% 19.2% 23.0% 23.0% 21.0% 16.0% 14.0%
Mean 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35
SD 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.2
Ipsos 59

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_8 Grade Your Father on "Can talk things through without losing his/her temper”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 48 24 24 7 13 8 10 10
9.6% 9.6% 9.6% 7.0% 13.0% 8.0% 10.0% 10.0%
B: Pretty good 127 57 70 26 24 23 29 25
25.4% 22.8% 28.0% 26.0% 24.0% 23.0% 29.0% 25.0%
C: Satisfactory 127 67 60 36 17 30 21 23
25.4% 26.8% 24.0% 36.0% 17.0% 30.0% 21.0% 23.0%
dfg d
D: Could do better 80 41 39 12 20 12 19 17
16.0% 16.4% 15.6% 12.0% 20.0% 12.0% 19.0% 17.0%
F: Fail 31 11 20 3 9 6 7 6
6.2% 4.4% 8.0% 3.0% 9.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0%
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 175 81 94 33 37 31 39 35
35.0% 32.4% 37.6% 33.0% 37.0% 31.0% 39.0% 35.0%
Low 2 box 111 52 59 15 29 18 26 23
22.2% 20.8% 23.6% 15.0% 29.0% 18.0% 26.0% 23.0%
c
Mean 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.2
SD 1.1 1.1 1.1 0.9 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.1
Ipsos

January 26, 2004

60



Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_9 Grade Your Father on "Includes me in conversations about things that affect our family"”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 119 64 55 22 24 22 22 29
23.8% 25.6% 22.0% 22.0% 24.0% 22.0% 22.0% 29.0%
B: Pretty good 133 62 71 31 23 29 29 21
26.6% 24.8% 28.4% 31.0% 23.0% 29.0% 29.0% 21.0%
C: Satisfactory 94 46 48 15 20 18 26 15
18.8% 18.4% 19.2% 15.0% 20.0% 18.0% 26.0% 15.0%
D: Could do better 46 19 27 12 8 7 7 12
9.2% 7.6% 10.8% 12.0% 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 12.0%
F: Fail 21 9 12 4 8 3 2 4
4.2% 3.6% 4.8% 4.0% 8.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0%
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 252 126 126 53 47 51 51 50
50.4% 50.4% 50.4% 53.0% 47.0% 51.0% 51.0% 50.0%
Low 2 box 67 28 39 16 16 10 9 16
13.4% 11.2% 15.6% 16.0% 16.0% 10.0% 9.0% 16.0%
Mean 3.7 3.8 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.8 3.7 3.7
SD 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.1 1.0 1.2
Ipsos 61

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_10 Grade Your Father on "Gives good advice about drugs”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 198 95 103 46 40 32 45 35
39.6% 38.0% 41.2% 46.0% 40.0% 32.0% 45.0% 35.0%
e
B: Pretty good 91 44 47 22 10 21 19 19
18.2% 17.6% 18.8% 22.0% 10.0% 21.0% 19.0% 19.0%
d d
C: Satisfactory 71 34 37 8 17 18 14 14
14.2% 13.6% 14.8% 8.0% 17.0% 18.0% 14.0% 14.0%
c
D: Could do better 30 15 15 5 8 5 5 7
6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0%
F: Fail 23 12 11 3 8 3 3 6
4.6% 4.8% 4.4% 3.0% 8.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0%
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 289 139 150 68 50 53 64 54
57.8% 55.6% 60.0% 68.0% 50.0% 53.0% 64.0% 54.0%
deg d
Low 2 box 53 27 26 8 16 8 8 13
10.6% 10.8% 10.4% 8.0% 16.0% 8.0% 8.0% 13.0%
Mean 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.2 3.8 3.9 4.1 3.9
d
SD 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.4 1.1 1.1 1.3
Ipsos 62

January 26, 2004




Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_11 Grade Your Father on "Is proud of me”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 228 96 132 45 46 44 47 46
45.6% 38.4% 52.8% 45.0% 46.0% 44.0% 47.0% 46.0%
a
B: Pretty good 100 57 43 24 20 21 19 16
20.0% 22.8% 17.2% 24.0% 20.0% 21.0% 19.0% 16.0%
C: Satisfactory 55 33 22 11 8 8 15 13
11.0% 13.2% 8.8% 11.0% 8.0% 8.0% 15.0% 13.0%
D: Could do better 18 8 10 2 3 4 5 4
3.6% 3.2% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0% 4.0%
F: Fail 12 6 6 2 6 2 0 2
2.4% 2.4% 2.4% 2.0% 6.0% 2.0% 2.0%
f
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 328 153 175 69 66 65 66 62
65.6% 61.2% 70.0% 69.0% 66.0% 65.0% 66.0% 62.0%
a
Low 2 box 30 14 16 4 9 6 5 6
6.0% 5.6% 6.4% 4.0% 9.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0%
Mean 4.2 4.1 4.3 4.3 4.2 4.3 43 4.2
SD 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.2 1.0 0.9 1.1
Ipsos 63

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_12 Grade Your Father on "Accepts me as | am”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 189 87 102 41 36 37 37 38
37.8% 34.8% 40.8% 41.0% 36.0% 37.0% 37.0% 38.0%
B: Pretty good 117 56 61 26 21 23 30 17
23.4% 22.4% 24.4% 26.0% 21.0% 23.0% 30.0% 17.0%
g
C: Satisfactory 60 31 29 9 11 13 10 17
12.0% 12.4% 11.6% 9.0% 11.0% 13.0% 10.0% 17.0%
D: Could do better 30 20 10 6 10 3 7 4
6.0% 8.0% 4.0% 6.0% 10.0% 3.0% 7.0% 4.0%
e
F: Fail 17 6 11 2 5 3 2 5
3.4% 2.4% 4.4% 2.0% 5.0% 3.0% 2.0% 5.0%
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 306 143 163 67 57 60 67 55
61.2% 57.2% 65.2% 67.0% 57.0% 60.0% 67.0% 55.0%
Low 2 box 47 26 21 8 15 6 9 9
9.4% 10.4% 8.4% 8.0% 15.0% 6.0% 9.0% 9.0%
e
Mean 4.0 4.0 4.1 4.2 3.9 4.1 4.1 4.0
SD 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.3 1.1 1.0 1.2
Ipsos 64

January 26, 2004




Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_13 Grade Your Father on "Understands me"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 69 35 34 14 10 11 17 17
13.8% 14.0% 13.6% 14.0% 10.0% 11.0% 17.0% 17.0%
B: Pretty good 145 63 82 29 30 33 32 21
29.0% 25.2% 32.8% 29.0% 30.0% 33.0% 32.0% 21.0%
C: Satisfactory 113 59 54 28 20 24 21 20
22.6% 23.6% 21.6% 28.0% 20.0% 24.0% 21.0% 20.0%
D: Could do better 61 35 26 9 14 5 12 21
12.2% 14.0% 10.4% 9.0% 14.0% 5.0% 12.0% 21.0%
e ce
F: Fail 25 8 17 4 9 6 4 2
5.0% 3.2% 6.8% 4.0% 9.0% 6.0% 4.0% 2.0%
g
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 214 98 116 43 40 44 49 38
42.8% 39.2% 46.4% 43.0% 40.0% 44.0% 49.0% 38.0%
Low 2 box 86 43 43 13 23 11 16 23
17.2% 17.2% 17.2% 13.0% 23.0% 11.0% 16.0% 23.0%
e e
Mean 34 34 34 35 3.2 35 35 34
SD 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.2
Ipsos 65

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_14 Grade Your Father on "Encourages me"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 179 82 97 42 37 32 33 35
35.8% 32.8% 38.8% 42.0% 37.0% 32.0% 33.0% 35.0%
B: Pretty good 123 66 57 23 30 24 27 19
24.6% 26.4% 22.8% 23.0% 30.0% 24.0% 27.0% 19.0%
C: Satisfactory 62 30 32 10 4 17 17 14
12.4% 12.0% 12.8% 10.0% 4.0% 17.0% 17.0% 14.0%
d d d
D: Could do better 33 18 15 7 6 3 8 9
6.6% 7.2% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 3.0% 8.0% 9.0%
F: Fail 16 4 12 2 6 3 1 4
3.2% 1.6% 4.8% 2.0% 6.0% 3.0% 1.0% 4.0%
a
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 302 148 154 65 67 56 60 54
60.4% 59.2% 61.6% 65.0% 67.0% 56.0% 60.0% 54.0%
Low 2 box 49 22 27 9 12 6 9 13
9.8% 8.8% 10.8% 9.0% 12.0% 6.0% 9.0% 13.0%
Mean 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.9
SD 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.0 1.2
Ipsos 66

January 26, 2004




Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_15 Grade Your Father on "Sticks up for me"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 222 107 115 44 39 44 52 43
44.4% 42.8% 46.0% 44.0% 39.0% 44.0% 52.0% 43.0%
B: Pretty good 94 52 42 20 23 21 17 13
18.8% 20.8% 16.8% 20.0% 23.0% 21.0% 17.0% 13.0%
C: Satisfactory 50 23 27 12 11 6 8 13
10.0% 9.2% 10.8% 12.0% 11.0% 6.0% 8.0% 13.0%
D: Could do better 23 7 16 5 2 6 6 4
4.6% 2.8% 6.4% 5.0% 2.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0%
F: Fail 24 11 13 3 8 2 3 8
4.8% 4.4% 5.2% 3.0% 8.0% 2.0% 3.0% 8.0%
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 316 159 157 64 62 65 69 56
63.2% 63.6% 62.8% 64.0% 62.0% 65.0% 69.0% 56.0%
Low 2 box 47 18 29 8 10 8 9 12
9.4% 7.2% 11.6% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 9.0% 12.0%
Mean 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.2 4.0 4.3 43 4.0
SD 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.1 1.1 1.3
Ipsos 67

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_16 Grade Your Father on "Shows me affection”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 151 68 83 36 35 26 28 26
30.2% 27.2% 33.2% 36.0% 35.0% 26.0% 28.0% 26.0%
B: Pretty good 118 56 62 22 20 25 28 23
23.6% 22.4% 24.8% 22.0% 20.0% 25.0% 28.0% 23.0%
C: Satisfactory 76 45 31 13 14 15 18 16
15.2% 18.0% 12.4% 13.0% 14.0% 15.0% 18.0% 16.0%
D: Could do better 49 22 27 8 9 11 9 12
9.8% 8.8% 10.8% 8.0% 9.0% 11.0% 9.0% 12.0%
F: Fail 19 9 10 5 5 2 3 4
3.8% 3.6% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0%
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 269 124 145 58 55 51 56 49
53.8% 49.6% 58.0% 58.0% 55.0% 51.0% 56.0% 49.0%
Low 2 box 68 31 37 13 14 13 12 16
13.6% 12.4% 14.8% 13.0% 14.0% 13.0% 12.0% 16.0%
Mean 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.9 3.9 3.8 3.8 3.7
SD 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.1 1.1 1.2
Ipsos 68

January 26, 2004




Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_17 Grade Your Father on "Doesn’t pressure or guilt-trip me”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 84 38 46 15 18 12 17 22
16.8% 15.2% 18.4% 15.0% 18.0% 12.0% 17.0% 22.0%
B: Pretty good 133 63 70 32 24 28 29 20
26.6% 25.2% 28.0% 32.0% 24.0% 28.0% 29.0% 20.0%
C: Satisfactory 113 56 57 21 20 29 19 24
22.6% 22.4% 22.8% 21.0% 20.0% 29.0% 19.0% 24.0%
D: Could do better 57 31 26 11 10 8 16 12
11.4% 12.4% 10.4% 11.0% 10.0% 8.0% 16.0% 12.0%
F: Fail 26 12 14 5 11 2 5 3
5.2% 4.8% 5.6% 5.0% 11.0% 2.0% 5.0% 3.0%
eg
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 217 101 116 47 42 40 46 42
43.4% 40.4% 46.4% 47.0% 42.0% 40.0% 46.0% 42.0%
Low 2 box 83 43 40 16 21 10 21 15
16.6% 17.2% 16.0% 16.0% 21.0% 10.0% 21.0% 15.0%
e e
Mean 35 34 35 35 3.3 35 34 3.6
SD 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.0 1.2 1.2
Ipsos 69

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_18 Grade Your Father on "Shows me how to cope with problems”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 117 58 59 29 24 22 18 24
23.4% 23.2% 23.6% 29.0% 24.0% 22.0% 18.0% 24.0%
B: Pretty good 141 72 69 28 26 29 35 23
28.2% 28.8% 27.6% 28.0% 26.0% 29.0% 35.0% 23.0%
C: Satisfactory 89 42 47 12 21 18 22 16
17.8% 16.8% 18.8% 12.0% 21.0% 18.0% 22.0% 16.0%
D: Could do better 35 18 17 7 3 6 9 10
7.0% 7.2% 6.8% 7.0% 3.0% 6.0% 9.0% 10.0%
d
F: Fail 31 10 21 8 9 4 2 8
6.2% 4.0% 8.4% 8.0% 9.0% 4.0% 2.0% 8.0%
a f
(Dk/Ns) 87 50 37 16 17 21 14 19
17.4% 20.0% 14.8% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 258 130 128 57 50 51 53 47
51.6% 52.0% 51.2% 57.0% 50.0% 51.0% 53.0% 47.0%
Low 2 box 66 28 38 15 12 10 11 18
13.2% 11.2% 15.2% 15.0% 12.0% 10.0% 11.0% 18.0%
Mean 3.7 3.8 3.6 3.8 3.6 3.7 3.7 3.6
SD 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.1 1.0 1.3
Ipsos 70

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_19 Grade Your Father on "Provides a home where | feel happy and safe”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 278 135 143 61 48 54 63 52
55.6% 54.0% 57.2% 61.0% 48.0% 54.0% 63.0% 52.0%
d
B: Pretty good 67 35 32 15 15 11 15 11
13.4% 14.0% 12.8% 15.0% 15.0% 11.0% 15.0% 11.0%
C: Satisfactory 28 16 12 2 7 6 3 10
5.6% 6.4% 4.8% 2.0% 7.0% 6.0% 3.0% 10.0%
cf
D: Could do better 18 4 14 2 7 3 4 2
3.6% 1.6% 5.6% 2.0% 7.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0%
a
F: Fail 23 10 13 4 6 5 2 6
4.6% 4.0% 5.2% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 2.0% 6.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 345 170 175 76 63 65 78 63
69.0% 68.0% 70.0% 76.0% 63.0% 65.0% 78.0% 63.0%
dg deg
Low 2 box 41 14 27 6 13 8 6 8
8.2% 5.6% 10.8% 6.0% 13.0% 8.0% 6.0% 8.0%
a
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.3 4.5 4.1 4.3 4.5 4.2
d d
SD 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.0 1.3 1.2 0.9 1.2
Ipsos 71

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_20 Grade Your Father on "Is someone I like"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 270 129 141 60 58 47 59 46
54.0% 51.6% 56.4% 60.0% 58.0% 47.0% 59.0% 46.0%
9
B: Pretty good 85 42 43 14 16 21 16 18
17.0% 16.8% 17.2% 14.0% 16.0% 21.0% 16.0% 18.0%
C: Satisfactory 37 19 18 7 4 6 7 13
7.4% 7.6% 7.2% 7.0% 4.0% 6.0% 7.0% 13.0%
d
D: Could do better 13 6 7 2 1 3 4 3
2.6% 2.4% 2.8% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0%
F: Fail 9 4 5 1 4 2 1 1
1.8% 1.6% 2.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 355 171 184 74 74 68 75 64
71.0% 68.4% 73.6% 74.0% 74.0% 68.0% 75.0% 64.0%
Low 2 box 22 10 12 3 5 5 5 4
4.4% 4.0% 4.8% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0%
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.5 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.3
SD 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.0
Ipsos 72

January 26, 2004




Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_21 Grade Your Father on "Has a good sense of humour”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 158 74 84 30 38 18 41 31
31.6% 29.6% 33.6% 30.0% 38.0% 18.0% 41.0% 31.0%
e e e e
B: Pretty good 146 73 73 34 22 40 21 29
29.2% 29.2% 29.2% 34.0% 22.0% 40.0% 21.0% 29.0%
f df
C: Satisfactory 68 34 34 17 10 14 17 10
13.6% 13.6% 13.6% 17.0% 10.0% 14.0% 17.0% 10.0%
D: Could do better 31 11 20 2 8 5 8 8
6.2% 4.4% 8.0% 2.0% 8.0% 5.0% 8.0% 8.0%
F: Fail 11 8 3 1 5 2 0 3
2.2% 3.2% 1.2% 1.0% 5.0% 2.0% 3.0%
f
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 304 147 157 64 60 58 62 60
60.8% 58.8% 62.8% 64.0% 60.0% 58.0% 62.0% 60.0%
Low 2 box 42 19 23 3 13 7 8 11
8.4% 7.6% 9.2% 3.0% 13.0% 7.0% 8.0% 11.0%
c c
Mean 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.1 4.0 3.8 4.1 4.0
SD 1.0 1.1 1.0 0.9 1.2 0.9 1.0 1.1
Ipsos 73

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_22 Grade Your Father on "Makes my friends feel welcome"”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 170 81 89 29 34 34 33 40
34.0% 32.4% 35.6% 29.0% 34.0% 34.0% 33.0% 40.0%
B: Pretty good 124 59 65 29 26 26 28 15
24.8% 23.6% 26.0% 29.0% 26.0% 26.0% 28.0% 15.0%
g g
C: Satisfactory 62 34 28 15 6 13 16 12
12.4% 13.6% 11.2% 15.0% 6.0% 13.0% 16.0% 12.0%
d d
D: Could do better 37 15 22 7 10 2 8 10
7.4% 6.0% 8.8% 7.0% 10.0% 2.0% 8.0% 10.0%
e e
F: Fail 21 11 10 4 7 4 2 4
4.2% 4.4% 4.0% 4.0% 7.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 294 140 154 58 60 60 61 55
58.8% 56.0% 61.6% 58.0% 60.0% 60.0% 61.0% 55.0%
Low 2 box 58 26 32 11 17 6 10 14
11.6% 10.4% 12.8% 11.0% 17.0% 6.0% 10.0% 14.0%
e
Mean 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.8 4.1 3.9 4.0
SD 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.1 1.1 1.3
Ipsos 74

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_23 Grade Your Father on "Has a clue about fashion”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 34 20 14 5 11 5 5 8
6.8% 8.0% 5.6% 5.0% 11.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0%
B: Pretty good 86 34 52 17 18 17 18 16
17.2% 13.6% 20.8% 17.0% 18.0% 17.0% 18.0% 16.0%
a
C: Satisfactory 150 83 67 32 26 30 31 31
30.0% 33.2% 26.8% 32.0% 26.0% 30.0% 31.0% 31.0%
D: Could do better 86 40 46 17 14 18 22 15
17.2% 16.0% 18.4% 17.0% 14.0% 18.0% 22.0% 15.0%
F: Fail 58 23 35 13 14 9 11 11
11.6% 9.2% 14.0% 13.0% 14.0% 9.0% 11.0% 11.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 120 54 66 22 29 22 23 24
24.0% 21.6% 26.4% 22.0% 29.0% 22.0% 23.0% 24.0%
Low 2 box 144 63 81 30 28 27 33 26
28.8% 25.2% 32.4% 30.0% 28.0% 27.0% 33.0% 26.0%
Mean 29 2.9 2.8 2.8 3.0 2.9 2.8 2.9
SD 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.1 1.1 1.2
Ipsos

January 26, 2004

75




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_24 Grade Your Father on "Is a good driver"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 213 112 101 45 48 40 45 35
42.6% 44.8% 40.4% 45.0% 48.0% 40.0% 45.0% 35.0%
B: Pretty good 141 56 85 31 24 25 34 27
28.2% 22.4% 34.0% 31.0% 24.0% 25.0% 34.0% 27.0%
a
C: Satisfactory 35 19 16 4 4 9 5 13
7.0% 7.6% 6.4% 4.0% 4.0% 9.0% 5.0% 13.0%
cd
D: Could do better 11 5 6 1 3 3 1 3
2.2% 2.0% 2.4% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0% 3.0%
F: Fail 14 8 6 3 4 2 2 3
2.8% 3.2% 2.4% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 354 168 186 76 72 65 79 62
70.8% 67.2% 74.4% 76.0% 72.0% 65.0% 79.0% 62.0%
g €g
Low 2 box 25 13 12 4 7 5 3 6
5.0% 5.2% 4.8% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0% 3.0% 6.0%
Mean 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.4 4.3 4.2 4.4 4.1
SD 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.9 1.1 1.0 0.8 1.0
Ipsos 76

January 26, 2004




Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_25 Grade Your Father on "Sets reasonable curfews for me"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 159 88 71 31 35 23 33 37
31.8% 35.2% 28.4% 31.0% 35.0% 23.0% 33.0% 37.0%
e
B: Pretty good 128 55 73 29 21 25 32 21
25.6% 22.0% 29.2% 29.0% 21.0% 25.0% 32.0% 21.0%
C: Satisfactory 76 31 45 16 13 22 12 13
15.2% 12.4% 18.0% 16.0% 13.0% 22.0% 12.0% 13.0%
D: Could do better 29 14 15 4 4 6 7 8
5.8% 5.6% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0%
F: Fail 22 12 10 4 10 3 3 2
4.4% 4.8% 4.0% 4.0% 10.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0%
efg
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 287 143 144 60 56 48 65 58
57.4% 57.2% 57.6% 60.0% 56.0% 48.0% 65.0% 58.0%
e
Low 2 box 51 26 25 8 14 9 10 10
10.2% 10.4% 10.0% 8.0% 14.0% 9.0% 10.0% 10.0%
Mean 3.9 4.0 3.8 3.9 3.8 3.7 4.0 4.0
SD 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.4 1.1 1.1 1.1
Ipsos 77

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_26 Grade Your Father on "Keeps his/her word"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 153 79 74 26 31 24 31 41
30.6% 31.6% 29.6% 26.0% 31.0% 24.0% 31.0% 41.0%
ce
B: Pretty good 144 65 79 30 29 31 36 18
28.8% 26.0% 31.6% 30.0% 29.0% 31.0% 36.0% 18.0%
g g g
C: Satisfactory 65 37 28 16 12 14 11 12
13.0% 14.8% 11.2% 16.0% 12.0% 14.0% 11.0% 12.0%
D: Could do better 29 11 18 8 3 7 7 4
5.8% 4.4% 7.2% 8.0% 3.0% 7.0% 7.0% 4.0%
F: Fail 23 8 15 4 8 3 2 6
4.6% 3.2% 6.0% 4.0% 8.0% 3.0% 2.0% 6.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 297 144 153 56 60 55 67 59
59.4% 57.6% 61.2% 56.0% 60.0% 55.0% 67.0% 59.0%
Low 2 box 52 19 33 12 11 10 9 10
10.4% 7.6% 13.2% 12.0% 11.0% 10.0% 9.0% 10.0%
a
Mean 3.9 4.0 3.8 3.8 3.9 3.8 4.0 4.0
SD 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.0 1.2
Ipsos 78

January 26, 2004




Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_27 Grade Your Father on "Respects my privacy”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 199 99 100 37 40 41 43 38
39.8% 39.6% 40.0% 37.0% 40.0% 41.0% 43.0% 38.0%
B: Pretty good 118 57 61 30 24 22 23 19
23.6% 22.8% 24.4% 30.0% 24.0% 22.0% 23.0% 19.0%
C: Satisfactory 61 32 29 12 10 11 13 15
12.2% 12.8% 11.6% 12.0% 10.0% 11.0% 13.0% 15.0%
D: Could do better 21 7 14 3 7 3 4 4
4.2% 2.8% 5.6% 3.0% 7.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0%
F: Fail 15 5 10 2 2 2 4 5
3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 5.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 317 156 161 67 64 63 66 57
63.4% 62.4% 64.4% 67.0% 64.0% 63.0% 66.0% 57.0%
Low 2 box 36 12 24 5 9 5 8 9
7.2% 4.8% 9.6% 5.0% 9.0% 5.0% 8.0% 9.0%
a
Mean 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.0
SD 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.2
Ipsos 79

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_28 Grade Your Father on "Trusts me”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 162 73 89 32 32 28 34 36
32.4% 29.2% 35.6% 32.0% 32.0% 28.0% 34.0% 36.0%
B: Pretty good 134 68 66 33 29 26 29 17
26.8% 27.2% 26.4% 33.0% 29.0% 26.0% 29.0% 17.0%
g g g
C: Satisfactory 76 39 37 12 11 19 14 20
15.2% 15.6% 14.8% 12.0% 11.0% 19.0% 14.0% 20.0%
D: Could do better 26 13 13 4 6 5 7 4
5.2% 5.2% 5.2% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 4.0%
F: Fail 16 7 9 3 5 1 3 4
3.2% 2.8% 3.6% 3.0% 5.0% 1.0% 3.0% 4.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 296 141 155 65 61 54 63 53
59.2% 56.4% 62.0% 65.0% 61.0% 54.0% 63.0% 53.0%
Low 2 box 42 20 22 7 11 6 10 8
8.4% 8.0% 8.8% 7.0% 11.0% 6.0% 10.0% 8.0%
Mean 4.0 3.9 4.0 4.0 3.9 3.9 4.0 4.0
SD 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.1 1.2
Ipsos 80

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_29 Grade Your Father on "Gives me a reasonable amount of pocket money"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 104 48 56 21 23 20 15 25
20.8% 19.2% 22.4% 21.0% 23.0% 20.0% 15.0% 25.0%
B: Pretty good 85 32 53 14 19 16 21 15
17.0% 12.8% 21.2% 14.0% 19.0% 16.0% 21.0% 15.0%
a
C: Satisfactory 94 46 48 16 17 19 27 15
18.8% 18.4% 19.2% 16.0% 17.0% 19.0% 27.0% 15.0%
9
D: Could do better 62 37 25 18 12 12 8 12
12.4% 14.8% 10.0% 18.0% 12.0% 12.0% 8.0% 12.0%
f
F: Fail 69 37 32 15 12 12 16 14
13.8% 14.8% 12.8% 15.0% 12.0% 12.0% 16.0% 14.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 189 80 109 35 42 36 36 40
37.8% 32.0% 43.6% 35.0% 42.0% 36.0% 36.0% 40.0%
a
Low 2 box 131 74 57 33 24 24 24 26
26.2% 29.6% 22.8% 33.0% 24.0% 24.0% 24.0% 26.0%
Mean 3.2 3.1 34 3.1 3.3 3.3 3.1 3.3
SD 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.5
Ipsos 81

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tables

q1b_30 Grade Your Father on "Allows me to be independent”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 162 81 81 31 30 26 35 40
32.4% 32.4% 32.4% 31.0% 30.0% 26.0% 35.0% 40.0%
e
B: Pretty good 136 60 76 28 23 28 28 29
27.2% 24.0% 30.4% 28.0% 23.0% 28.0% 28.0% 29.0%
C: Satisfactory 76 41 35 17 18 19 15 7
15.2% 16.4% 14.0% 17.0% 18.0% 19.0% 15.0% 7.0%
g 9 9
D: Could do better 22 11 11 4 5 5 7 1
4.4% 4.4% 4.4% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0% 1.0%
9
F: Fail 18 7 11 4 7 1 2 4
3.6% 2.8% 4.4% 4.0% 7.0% 1.0% 2.0% 4.0%
e
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 298 141 157 59 53 54 63 69
59.6% 56.4% 62.8% 59.0% 53.0% 54.0% 63.0% 69.0%
de
Low 2 box 40 18 22 8 12 6 9 5
8.0% 7.2% 8.8% 8.0% 12.0% 6.0% 9.0% 5.0%
Mean 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.9 3.8 3.9 4.0 4.2
de
SD 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.0 1.1 1.0
Ipsos 82

January 26, 2004



Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_31 Grade Your Father on "Is an honest person”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 256 130 126 50 50 47 54 55
51.2% 52.0% 50.4% 50.0% 50.0% 47.0% 54.0% 55.0%
B: Pretty good 109 53 56 22 17 25 25 20
21.8% 21.2% 22.4% 22.0% 17.0% 25.0% 25.0% 20.0%
C: Satisfactory 25 10 15 9 7 3 5 1
5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 9.0% 7.0% 3.0% 5.0% 1.0%
9 g
D: Could do better 11 3 8 0 4 2 2 3
2.2% 1.2% 3.2% - 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0%
c
F: Fail 13 4 9 3 5 2 1 2
2.6% 1.6% 3.6% 3.0% 5.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 365 183 182 72 67 72 79 75
73.0% 73.2% 72.8% 72.0% 67.0% 72.0% 79.0% 75.0%
Low 2 box 24 7 17 3 9 4 3 5
4.8% 2.8% 6.8% 3.0% 9.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0%
a
Mean 4.4 4.5 4.3 4.4 4.2 4.4 4.5 4.5
b
SD 0.9 0.8 1.0 0.9 1.2 0.9 0.8 0.9
Ipsos 83

January 26, 2004




Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_32 Grade Your Father on "Has values | admire and respect”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 144 65 79 30 33 23 34 24
28.8% 26.0% 31.6% 30.0% 33.0% 23.0% 34.0% 24.0%
B: Pretty good 157 74 83 33 25 32 35 32
31.4% 29.6% 33.2% 33.0% 25.0% 32.0% 35.0% 32.0%
C: Satisfactory 82 49 33 17 14 19 12 20
16.4% 19.6% 13.2% 17.0% 14.0% 19.0% 12.0% 20.0%
D: Could do better 14 5 9 1 3 3 4 3
2.8% 2.0% 3.6% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0%
F: Fail 17 7 10 3 8 2 2 2
3.4% 2.8% 4.0% 3.0% 8.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 301 139 162 63 58 55 69 56
60.2% 55.6% 64.8% 63.0% 58.0% 55.0% 69.0% 56.0%
a e
Low 2 box 31 12 19 4 11 5 6 5
6.2% 4.8% 7.6% 4.0% 11.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0%
Mean 4.0 3.9 4.0 4.0 3.9 3.9 4.1 3.9
SD 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.0 1.3 1.0 1.0 1.0
Ipsos 84

January 26, 2004




Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_33 Grade Your Father on "Is a hard worker"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 294 147 147 61 57 59 61 56
58.8% 58.8% 58.8% 61.0% 57.0% 59.0% 61.0% 56.0%
B: Pretty good 85 38 47 14 17 16 22 16
17.0% 15.2% 18.8% 14.0% 17.0% 16.0% 22.0% 16.0%
C: Satisfactory 19 9 10 3 6 3 3 4
3.8% 3.6% 4.0% 3.0% 6.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0%
D: Could do better 8 3 5 2 1 0 1 4
1.6% 1.2% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% - 1.0% 4.0%
e
F: Fail 8 3 5 4 2 1 0 1
1.6% 1.2% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 1.0% - 1.0%
f
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 379 185 194 75 74 75 83 72
75.8% 74.0% 77.6% 75.0% 74.0% 75.0% 83.0% 72.0%
Low 2 box 16 6 10 6 3 1 1 5
3.2% 2.4% 4.0% 6.0% 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 5.0%
Mean 4.6 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.6 4.5
SD 0.8 0.8 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.7 0.6 0.9
Ipsos 85

January 26, 2004




Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_34 Grade Your Father on "Teaches me values to live by"

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 175 81 94 38 35 34 35 33
35.0% 32.4% 37.6% 38.0% 35.0% 34.0% 35.0% 33.0%
B: Pretty good 136 61 75 28 21 26 34 27
27.2% 24.4% 30.0% 28.0% 21.0% 26.0% 34.0% 27.0%
d
C: Satisfactory 73 45 28 14 20 13 12 14
14.6% 18.0% 11.2% 14.0% 20.0% 13.0% 12.0% 14.0%
b
D: Could do better 18 10 8 2 3 4 4 5
3.6% 4.0% 3.2% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0%
F: Fail 12 3 9 2 4 2 2 2
2.4% 1.2% 3.6% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 311 142 169 66 56 60 69 60
62.2% 56.8% 67.6% 66.0% 56.0% 60.0% 69.0% 60.0%
a
Low 2 box 30 13 17 4 7 6 6 7
6.0% 5.2% 6.8% 4.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0%
Mean 4.1 4.0 4.1 4.2 4.0 4.1 4.1 4.0
SD 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.0
Ipsos 86
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_35 Grade Your Father on "Accepts that | have my own taste in music”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 146 69 77 36 36 23 23 28
29.2% 27.6% 30.8% 36.0% 36.0% 23.0% 23.0% 28.0%
ef ef
B: Pretty good 130 62 68 24 25 27 29 25
26.0% 24.8% 27.2% 24.0% 25.0% 27.0% 29.0% 25.0%
C: Satisfactory 84 44 40 15 14 24 17 14
16.8% 17.6% 16.0% 15.0% 14.0% 24.0% 17.0% 14.0%
D: Could do better 34 16 18 1 5 2 16 10
6.8% 6.4% 7.2% 1.0% 5.0% 2.0% 16.0% 10.0%
cde ce
F: Fail 20 9 11 8 3 3 2 4
4.0% 3.6% 4.4% 8.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 276 131 145 60 61 50 52 53
55.2% 52.4% 58.0% 60.0% 61.0% 50.0% 52.0% 53.0%
Low 2 box 54 25 29 9 8 5 18 14
10.8% 10.0% 11.6% 9.0% 8.0% 5.0% 18.0% 14.0%
de e
Mean 3.8 3.8 3.9 3.9 4.0 3.8 3.6 3.8
f
SD 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.2
Ipsos 87

January 26, 2004




Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q1b_36 Grade Your Father on "Encourages me to think for myself”

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A: Excellent 189 90 99 41 40 35 39 34
37.8% 36.0% 39.6% 41.0% 40.0% 35.0% 39.0% 34.0%
B: Pretty good 141 71 70 22 22 31 34 32
28.2% 28.4% 28.0% 22.0% 22.0% 31.0% 34.0% 32.0%
C: Satisfactory 56 27 29 14 13 10 8 11
11.2% 10.8% 11.6% 14.0% 13.0% 10.0% 8.0% 11.0%
D: Could do better 21 10 11 5 6 1 6 3
4.2% 4.0% 4.4% 5.0% 6.0% 1.0% 6.0% 3.0%
F: Fail 7 2 5 2 2 2 0 1
1.4% 0.8% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% - 1.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 330 161 169 63 62 66 73 66
66.0% 64.4% 67.6% 63.0% 62.0% 66.0% 73.0% 66.0%
Low 2 box 28 12 16 7 8 3 6 4
5.6% 4.8% 6.4% 7.0% 8.0% 3.0% 6.0% 4.0%
Mean 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.1 4.1 4.2 4.2 4.2
SD 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.1 0.9 0.9 0.9
Ipsos 88

January 26, 2004




Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q2. How did you find your mom'’s attempts to explain sex to you?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A': Excellent 132 59 73 34 28 20 26 24
26.4% 23.6% 29.2% 34.0% 28.0% 20.0% 26.0% 24.0%
e
B': Pretty good 179 85 94 36 36 42 31 34
35.8% 34.0% 37.6% 36.0% 36.0% 42.0% 31.0% 34.0%
C': Satisfactory 92 45 47 13 19 18 21 21
18.4% 18.0% 18.8% 13.0% 19.0% 18.0% 21.0% 21.0%
D': Could have done better 30 17 13 3 5 6 6 10
6.0% 6.8% 5.2% 3.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 10.0%
c
F': Hopeless 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
0.4% 0.8% 1.0% 1.0% -
N/A She has not explained sex to me at all 57 38 19 12 11 12 13 9
11.4% 15.2% 7.6% 12.0% 11.0% 12.0% 13.0% 9.0%
b
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 311 144 167 70 64 62 57 58
62.2% 57.6% 66.8% 70.0% 64.0% 62.0% 57.0% 58.0%
a
Low 2 box 32 19 13 4 5 7 6 10
6.4% 7.6% 5.2% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 10.0%
Mean 3.9 3.9 4.0 4.1 4.0 3.9 3.9 3.8
€g
SD 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 1.0
Ipsos 89
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q3. How did you find your dad's attempts to explain sex to you?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A': Excellent 38 25 13 10 6 10 6 6
7.6% 10.0% 5.2% 10.0% 6.0% 10.0% 6.0% 6.0%
b
B': Pretty good 81 42 39 16 16 15 19 15
16.2% 16.8% 15.6% 16.0% 16.0% 15.0% 19.0% 15.0%
C': Satisfactory 101 53 48 24 17 20 19 21
20.2% 21.2% 19.2% 24.0% 17.0% 20.0% 19.0% 21.0%
D': Could have done better 50 21 29 8 9 7 16 10
10.0% 8.4% 11.6% 8.0% 9.0% 7.0% 16.0% 10.0%
e
F': Hopeless 22 8 14 1 8 6 2 5
4.4% 3.2% 5.6% 1.0% 8.0% 6.0% 2.0% 5.0%
c
N/A She has not explained sex to me at all 122 51 71 25 27 21 25 24
24.4% 20.4% 28.4% 25.0% 27.0% 21.0% 25.0% 24.0%
a
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 119 67 52 26 22 25 25 21
23.8% 26.8% 20.8% 26.0% 22.0% 25.0% 25.0% 21.0%
Low 2 box 72 29 43 9 17 13 18 15
14.4% 11.6% 17.2% 9.0% 17.0% 13.0% 18.0% 15.0%
Mean 3.2 34 3.1 34 3.1 3.3 3.2 3.1
b
SD 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.2 1.2 1.0 1.1
Ipsos

January 26, 2004
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q4. How cool is your mom on a scale of one to ten?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
1 (Very uncool) 8 3 5 2 3 1 2 0
1.6% 1.2% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0%
2 6 4 2 2 0 1 0 3
1.2% 1.6% 0.8% 2.0% - 1.0% - 3.0%
3 15 7 8 4 2 2 2 5
3.0% 2.8% 3.2% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 5.0%
4 15 7 8 3 4 4 3 1
3.0% 2.8% 3.2% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 1.0%
5 32 17 15 2 10 8 9 3
6.4% 6.8% 6.0% 2.0% 10.0% 8.0% 9.0% 3.0%
cg c
6 32 23 9 2 8 6 12 4
6.4% 9.2% 3.6% 2.0% 8.0% 6.0% 12.0% 4.0%
b cg
7 79 48 31 18 14 17 10 20
15.8% 19.2% 12.4% 18.0% 14.0% 17.0% 10.0% 20.0%
b f
8 129 57 72 27 15 33 27 27
25.8% 22.8% 28.8% 27.0% 15.0% 33.0% 27.0% 27.0%
d d d d
9 78 28 50 16 23 10 15 14
15.6% 11.2% 20.0% 16.0% 23.0% 10.0% 15.0% 14.0%
a e
10 (Most cool mom | know) 98 52 46 23 20 17 17 21
19.6% 20.8% 18.4% 23.0% 20.0% 17.0% 17.0% 21.0%
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Mean 7.6 7.5 7.7 7.8 7.6 7.5 75 7.7
SD 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 1.9 2.0 2.0
Ipsos

January 26, 2004
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC Detai Ied tab|eS

q5. How cool is your dad on a scale of one to ten?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
1 (Very uncool) 20 7 13 5 7 3 3 2
4.0% 2.8% 5.2% 5.0% 7.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0%
2 8 3 5 4 0 1 0 3
1.6% 1.2% 2.0% 4.0% - 1.0% - 3.0%
df
3 14 6 8 3 2 2 4 3
2.8% 2.4% 3.2% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0%
4 27 13 14 3 5 7 5 7
5.4% 5.2% 5.6% 3.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0%
5 50 24 26 8 14 8 13 7
10.0% 9.6% 10.4% 8.0% 14.0% 8.0% 13.0% 7.0%
6 47 22 25 13 12 10 7 5
9.4% 8.8% 10.0% 13.0% 12.0% 10.0% 7.0% 5.0%
7 76 43 33 14 13 19 14 16
15.2% 17.2% 13.2% 14.0% 13.0% 19.0% 14.0% 16.0%
8 76 33 43 15 14 12 18 17
15.2% 13.2% 17.2% 15.0% 14.0% 12.0% 18.0% 17.0%
9 43 16 27 7 9 5 15 7
8.6% 6.4% 10.8% 7.0% 9.0% 5.0% 15.0% 7.0%
e
10 (Most cool dad | know) 53 33 20 12 7 12 8 14
10.6% 13.2% 8.0% 12.0% 7.0% 12.0% 8.0% 14.0%
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Mean 6.7 6.9 6.5 6.6 6.4 6.7 6.9 6.9
SD 24 23 24 25 24 23 2.2 24
Ipsos

92
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q6. How strict is your mom on a scale of one to ten?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
1 (Not strict enough) 11 6 5 0 2 3 4 2
2.2% 2.4% 2.0% - 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0%
c
2 15 7 8 1 3 4 4 3
3.0% 2.8% 3.2% 1.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0%
3 44 25 19 10 12 4 6 12
8.8% 10.0% 7.6% 10.0% 12.0% 4.0% 6.0% 12.0%
e e
4 38 24 14 5 9 10 7 7
7.6% 9.6% 5.6% 5.0% 9.0% 10.0% 7.0% 7.0%
5 125 63 62 27 15 28 26 29
25.0% 25.2% 24.8% 27.0% 15.0% 28.0% 26.0% 29.0%
d d d
6 86 36 50 18 18 12 19 19
17.2% 14.4% 20.0% 18.0% 18.0% 12.0% 19.0% 19.0%
7 85 39 46 20 18 17 19 11
17.0% 15.6% 18.4% 20.0% 18.0% 17.0% 19.0% 11.0%
8 48 22 26 10 10 10 7 11
9.6% 8.8% 10.4% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 7.0% 11.0%
9 28 17 11 7 6 9 3 3
5.6% 6.8% 4.4% 7.0% 6.0% 9.0% 3.0% 3.0%
10 (Way too strict) 12 7 5 1 6 2 2 1
2.4% 2.8% 2.0% 1.0% 6.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0%
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Mean 5.7 5.7 5.8 5.9 5.9 5.8 55 54
SD 2.0 2.0 1.9 1.7 2.2 2.0 1.9 1.8
Ipsos 93
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q7. How strict is your dad on a scale of one to ten?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
1 (Not strict enough) 16 10 6 1 3 3 2 7
3.2% 4.0% 2.4% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 7.0%
c
2 12 4 8 4 0 3 1 4
2.4% 1.6% 3.2% 4.0% - 3.0% 1.0% 4.0%
d d
3 23 14 9 4 2 7 3 7
4.6% 5.6% 3.6% 4.0% 2.0% 7.0% 3.0% 7.0%
4 26 12 14 3 6 6 3 8
5.2% 4.8% 5.6% 3.0% 6.0% 6.0% 3.0% 8.0%
5 79 35 44 12 18 12 18 19
15.8% 14.0% 17.6% 12.0% 18.0% 12.0% 18.0% 19.0%
6 56 28 28 13 8 11 13 11
11.2% 11.2% 11.2% 13.0% 8.0% 11.0% 13.0% 11.0%
7 77 38 39 14 16 18 18 11
15.4% 15.2% 15.6% 14.0% 16.0% 18.0% 18.0% 11.0%
8 70 33 37 19 15 14 14 8
14.0% 13.2% 14.8% 19.0% 15.0% 14.0% 14.0% 8.0%
9
9 30 17 13 8 6 4 7 5
6.0% 6.8% 5.2% 8.0% 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0%
10 (Way too strict) 25 9 16 6 9 1 8 1
5.0% 3.6% 6.4% 6.0% 9.0% 1.0% 8.0% 1.0%
eg €g
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Mean 6.2 6.1 6.3 6.6 6.6 5.9 6.6 5.2
eg eg eg
SD 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.0 23
Ipsos

January 26, 2004
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q8. How would you grade your mom overall?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A': Excellent, a really good parent 245 124 121 46 54 43 50 52
49.0% 49.6% 48.4% 46.0% 54.0% 43.0% 50.0% 52.0%
B': Usually pretty good 202 100 102 47 32 48 37 38
40.4% 40.0% 40.8% 47.0% 32.0% 48.0% 37.0% 38.0%
d d
C": Satisfactory 38 18 20 4 13 7 7 7
7.6% 7.2% 8.0% 4.0% 13.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0%
c
D'": Could do better 5 3 2 2 0 1 1 1
1.0% 1.2% 0.8% 2.0% - 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
F": Fail 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
0.4% 0.4% 0.4% - - - 2.0% -
(Dk/Ns) 8 4 4 1 1 1 3 2
1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 447 224 223 93 86 91 87 90
89.4% 89.6% 89.2% 93.0% 86.0% 91.0% 87.0% 90.0%
Low 2 box 7 4 3 2 0 1 3 1
1.4% 1.6% 1.2% 2.0% - 1.0% 3.0% 1.0%
Mean 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.3 4.4 4.4
SD 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.7
Ipsos 95

January 26, 2004




Detailed tables

Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q9. How would you grade your dad overall?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
A': Excellent, a really good parent 136 70 66 24 33 22 34 23
27.2% 28.0% 26.4% 24.0% 33.0% 22.0% 34.0% 23.0%
B': Usually pretty good 183 88 95 46 23 41 36 37
36.6% 35.2% 38.0% 46.0% 23.0% 41.0% 36.0% 37.0%
d d d d
C": Satisfactory 51 24 27 6 15 11 9 10
10.2% 9.6% 10.8% 6.0% 15.0% 11.0% 9.0% 10.0%
c
D'": Could do better 31 15 16 6 6 4 7 8
6.2% 6.0% 6.4% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 8.0%
F": Fail 13 3 10 2 6 1 1 3
2.6% 1.2% 4.0% 2.0% 6.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0%
a
(Dk/Ns) 86 50 36 16 17 21 13 19
17.2% 20.0% 14.4% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0%
Summary
Top 2 box 319 158 161 70 56 63 70 60
63.8% 63.2% 64.4% 70.0% 56.0% 63.0% 70.0% 60.0%
d d
Low 2 box 44 18 26 8 12 5 8 11
8.8% 7.2% 10.4% 8.0% 12.0% 5.0% 8.0% 11.0%
Mean 4.0 4.0 3.9 4.0 3.9 4.0 4.1 3.9
SD 1.0 1.0 1.1 0.9 1.2 0.9 1.0 1.1
Ipsos 96
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q10. If you become a parent yourself one day, what will you do differently than your mom and/or dad? contact you for the interview.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Base: All respondents 500 250 250 100 100 100 100 100
Less strict / more trust/ freedom/ 93 45 48 18 22 21 18 14
independence/ less protective/ let them
spend more time with their friends/ later
curfew/ dress they way they like/ not so strict
with homework
18.6% 18.0% 19.2% 18.0% 22.0% 21.0% 18.0% 14.0%
Show more interest in their lives/ Listen 57 29 28 7 12 7 10 21
more/ Talk more to my kids/ Pay more
attention to their interests/ More attentive to
my children's needs
11.4% 11.6% 11.2% 7.0% 12.0% 7.0% 10.0% 21.0%
cef
Spend more time with them/ hang out/ More 27 14 13 9 2 4 2 10
involvement in their activities
5.4% 5.6% 5.2% 9.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 10.0%
df df
More understanding/ patient/ supportive 26 11 15 4 8 4 4 6
5.2% 4.4% 6.0% 4.0% 8.0% 4.0% 4.0% 6.0%
More strict with my kids 23 14 9 2 2 3 9 7
4.6% 5.6% 3.6% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 9.0% 7.0%
cd
More money/ larger allowance/ Buy them 19 11 8 5 6 2 3 3
more things
3.8% 4.4% 3.2% 5.0% 6.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0%
Control my temper/ Less yelling/ cursing/ No 13 7 6 2 5 1 3 2
physical abuse
2.6% 2.8% 2.4% 2.0% 5.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
More privacy 9 5 4 1 2 3 1 2
1.8% 2.0% 1.6% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0%
No divorce/ separations - stay married 6 2 4 1 2 0 1 2
1.2% 0.8% 1.6% 1.0% 2.0% - 1.0% 2.0%
Less chores 5 1 4 3 2 0 0 0
1.0% 0.4% 1.6% 3.0% 2.0% - - -
Showing more affection (all mentions) 5 0 5 0 0 0 3 2
1.0% - 2.0% - - - 3.0% 2.0%
a
Be cool/ cooler than my parents/ just as cool 4 1 3 0 2 1 0 1
0.8% 0.4% 1.2% - 2.0% 1.0% - 1.0%
Be more financially sound/ have a better job/ 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
better money management
0.4% - 0.8% - - - 1.0% 1.0%
Less nagging 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0.2% - 0.4% - - 1.0% - -
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Reader's Digest Teen Poll - Grading Parents - QUEBEC

q10. If you become a parent yourself one day, what will you do differently than your mom and/or dad? contact you for the interview.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig

Detailed tables

Gender Age
Total Male Female 14 year 15 year 16 year 17 year 18 year
a b c d e f g
Don't want/ won't have kids 5 1 4 1 0 4 0 0
1.0% 0.4% 1.6% 1.0% 4.0% -
dfg
Nothing ( incl: positive comments about 139 65 74 26 27 28 24 34
parents)
27.8% 26.0% 29.6% 26.0% 27.0% 28.0% 24.0% 34.0%
Other 49 26 23 10 12 11 8 8
9.8% 10.4% 9.2% 10.0% 12.0% 11.0% 8.0% 8.0%
Dk/ns 83 46 37 18 14 17 22 12
16.6% 18.4% 14.8% 18.0% 14.0% 17.0% 22.0% 12.0%
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